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Details of Collaborative Activities

A.Y.2022-23
. List of
Name of Collaborative Date of . Area of § g
S.No : : : Duration . Activities
Agency with contact details | Establishment Collaboration
Conducted
GONNA INSTITUTE OF Exch ¢
1. | INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & |  25-02-2023 I year k’flco\i'l]eg: . Workshop
SCIENCE, VSP .
PYDAH COLLEGE OF
2. ENGINEERING 14-11-2022 1 year
Education, Semi &
3. | NIT, WARANGAL 21-10-2022 5 years Research & e
.. Wrokshops
Training
Provide
4. INDO-EURO SYNCHRONIZATION 02-08-2022 5 years Advanssd kil Worksh(_)p,
PVT, LTD. . s Internships
training
SASI INSTITUTE OF Research
> | TECHNOLOGY ENGINEERING 15-07-2022 L year activities e
Education
SORTING HAT TECHNOLOGIES .
6. PVT, LTD. 14-07-2022 1 year training Workshop
programs
Internships,
Campus projects
L N
;| GND SOLUCTIONS INDIA PVT, — 5 years B st Workshop,
LTD . Guest Lecture
oriented
activities
Higher A
8. | UNACADAMY, Bombay 06-12-2021 I year education for S
Program
ME
9. | IUCEE FOUNDATION, Telangana |  10-12-2021 | year Sduzations] AWAENES
solutions Program
Internship,
10. | Suraj Krishna Greenaries 30.03.2021 3 years Awareness Seminar
program
11. | APSIDC 28.12.2019 2 years Reseanch Project
Projects
Hand on
experience in
12. | Ed Gate Technologies 26.02.2020 3 years academic Internship
technologies,FD
P
Collaboration
13. | Virtualmaze Softsys Pvt. Ltd. 12.03.2018 5 years o EXEOUHON Gf Project Work
research
projects
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Training
14. | Trio vision Composite materials 09-03-2021 3 years Programs, Internship
conference,
workshops
Collaborative
15. | CMR Engineering College 15-12-2021 S Years Education, Seminar
Research,
training
&{U’E V. €. 0. Mink ’ﬁ
IQAC Principal
Co-ordinator PRINCIPAL
Interna! ()u»uliry Assurance Cell ([OAC) K.S.RM. COLLEGE OF ENG'NEERING
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MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum ol Understanding is entered into an effective as on
25"February 2023 and is valid until one vear of the date of signing.

BETWEEN
o)
GONNA INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
AND SCIENCES, VISAKHAPATNAM
ANDHRA PRADESH, INDIA
AND
A

LIBHTED TO LIGHTER
ESTD : 1980

K.S.R.M COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (AUTONOMOUS)
Kadapa-516003, Andhra Pradesh, India

Ward No - 85, GVYMC, Gonnavanipalem, Aganampudi, Visakhapatnam-53, Andhra Pradesh.
h: - 9912283335, 9440340347, 9848178659, 6281987080 | Email : giitscollege@gmail.com | Web: www.giits.in




'INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES .

_ (Approved by AICTE - New Delhi; Affiliated to JNTU Gurajada Vizianagaram
St  SBTET- Vijayawada) = = o

4. IMPLEMENTATION:

All programs or activities implemented under the terms of this Memorandum of
Understanding shall be mutually agreed upon in writing including the necessary budget for
the program of activity as the need may arise. The Parties will.

a) Identify Activities they wish to engage in collaboratively from time to time:
™ b) Discuss the identified Activities with a view to reaching agreement on the terms of
cooperation for each activity.

SGOVERNANCE AND DECISION-MAKING:

a) Both colleges shall appoint a designated representative to oversee the collaboration
and serve as the primary point of contact.

b) Decisions pertaining to the implementation of this MoU shall be made jointly by both
representatives. .

6. CONFIDENTIALITY:

Both colleges shall ensure that any confidential or sensitive information shared during the
collaboration is protected and used solely for the purposes outlined in this MoU.

7. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY:

Any intellectual property resulting from joint research projects or collaborations shall be
governedby a separate agreement to be negotiated and agreed upon by both parties.

8 REPORTING AND EVALUATION:

Both colleges shall provide periodic progress reports on collaborative activities. Evaluation of
the collaboration's effectiveness will be conducted Jointly to assess its impact and identify
areas for improvement.

9. TERMINATION:

a) At least 3 months prior notice in writing;

b) Atany time by mutual written agreement.

¢) Commencement Date means the date on which the last of the parties executes this
MoU.

d) Termination shall not affect ongoing projects unless mutually agreed upon.

Ward No - 85, GVMC, Gonnavanipalem, Aganampudi, Visakhapatnam-53, Andhra Pradesh. i
Mobile : 9912283335, 9440340347, 9848178659, 6281987080 | Email : giitscollege@gmail.com | Web: www.giits.in




To facilitate collaboration between the Institutions and discussion's regarding activities of
mutual benefit, this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) establishes the foundation of the
relationship between the two Institutions.On25"February 2019, first party GONNA
INSTITUTE ~ OF INFORMATION  TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES,
VISAKHAPATNAM and K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
(AUTONOMOUS), KADAPA PARTIES OF THE AGREEMENT:

First party GONNA INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND
SCIENCES, VISAKHAPATNAM and second party K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING (AUTONOMOUS), KADAPA formally established an academic
collaboration through this agreement. Here onwards two Institutions are first Party and
second Party as in both Parties.

1. PURPOSE OF THE AGREEMENT:
The collaboration will encompass various areas, including curriculum design and other
feasible activities that align with the goals of each institution. This partnership may involve
Joint participation in diverse academic and educational endeavors. The purpose of this MOU
is to establish. develop and expand the co-operative relationshi p between the Parties.

2.DURATION:

a) This MOU will take effect from the Commencement Date and will expire at the conclusion
of the TermONE (1) Year, unless terminated earlier in accordance with ciause 4.

b) The Parties may extend the Term of this MOU by agreement in writing at any time prior
to the expiry of the Term, or the expiry of any extension to the Term.

3.AREAS OF CO-OPERATION:

The Parties anticipate that an Activity Agreement will specify, where relevant the nature and
location of the Activity. The responsibilities and liabilities of each Party. including the
services and resources to be provided by each party in this MoU such as,

a) Exchange of Knowledge: Both colleges agree to share academic resources. research
findings, and other relevant information to enhance their educational programs

b) Faculty Exchange: The colleges will encourage faculty members to participate in
exchange programs, allowing them to teach or conduct ‘research at the partner
institution.

¢) Student Exchange: The colleges will facilitate student exchange programs to promote
cultural understanding and academic growth.

d) Joint Research Projects: The colleges will explore opportunities for joint research
initiatives and seek funding for collaborative projects.

Ward No - 85, GVMC, Gonnavanipalem, Aganampudi, Visakhapatnam-53, Andhra Pradesh.
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10. AMENDMENTS:

Any modifications to this MoU shall be made in writing

and require the approval of both colleges.

a)ln the event of any unforeseen incident during coll
agree to negotiate a mutually acceptable solution.

b) Should any disagreement arise out of the
implementation of thisAgree
to negotiate their differences

aborative activities, both colleges

application, interpretation or
ment, the colleges shall endeavor to exercise best efforts

This Memorandum of Understanding is hereby

accepted and agreed upon by the
representatives of:

~ . S S
Signed for GIITS Signed for KSRM
AP
| A A o e b
SN V. s 5. nanly
(Dr. P.SIN. MURTY) (Dr. V.S.S. MURTHY)
GONNA INSTITUTE © 11T ORMATION PRINCIPAL I
TECHNGL I35 IENCES . _‘ - K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING }
DhiNioh-58, GVHEIG, KADAPA-516005, (A.P.)
Gonnavaninalem, Aganampudi,
VISAKHAPATNARN-530 053
A

Ward No - 85, GVMC, Gonnavanipalem, Aganampudi, Visakhapatnam-53, Aqdhra Pradegh. i
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MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (Renewal)

BETWEEN

KSRM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (KSRMCE),
C.K. Dinne Mandal, Kadapa-District. Andhra Pradesh.

&
Pydah College of Engineering,

Patavala, Tallarevu Mandal,
East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.
This Memorandum of Understanding is entered into this 14" Day of November 2022 between
between KSRM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (KSRMCE), C.K. Dinne Mandal,
Kadapa-District, Andhra Pradesh and Pydah College of Engineering, Patavala,
Tallarevu Mandal, East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh.

Objectives of MOU:

The purpose of M.O.U is with reference to exploring the areas of co-operation,
benefitting both the Institutions. The areas of co-operation are
» To explore the possibilities of mutual support in the field of learning, training etc..
» To establish meaningful linkages between the Institutions.
» To share the expertise and experience through mutual interactions, guest lectures etc.,
» To achieve excellence in Technical Education through an attitude of Outreach &

Partnership.

Commercials:
This is a non-commercial agreement whereas neither party is required to make any

payment to other party for fulfilling the above objectives. The present MoU is not legally
binding on the parties.
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Terms & Conditions:

This Memorandum of Understanding will be operational and valid from 14-11-2022
and the initial tenure is one year. Upon completion of the tenure, the agreement can be
renewed for another one year and so on with mutual consent of both parties. Under normal
circumstances, either party wanting to terminate the agreement can do so and it can be done

on a mutually agreed upon date in a justified way with a notification given at least one month

prior to termination date.

. Signed by signatory representative of parties to this MoU.

y i o~ oo 2
X : N s INAYARA T -

Authorized signatory with sea

Address of Party one:

ING Pydah College of

KSRM COLLEGE OF E " cngineering, Patavala,
(KSRMCE), Tallareva Mandal, East Godavari District,
C.K. Dinne Mandal, Andhra Pradesh.

. Kadapa-District, Andhra Pradesh.
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Memorandum of understanding between NIT Warangal and KSRMCE, K_adap'a

§

This memorandum of undefstanding is entered into on 21% October 2022 between National
In§itute of Technology Warangal 506004, Télangana an Institute of National Importance by an Act
of the Parliament, under Ministry of Education (MOE), Government of India with its rchstered office

Warangal 506004 Telangana (hereafter referred to a NITW) as the ﬁrst party
o g , . And . , .
~ KSRM COLLEGE OF ENGINEING (KSRMCE), Kadapa, AP is an UGC Autonomous
ndhitution established in the year 1980 by Sri Kandula Obul Reddy Charities, Kadapa (hereafter
- referred to as KSRMCE) as the second party. This MOU is intended to facilitate a .col'laborative
prqogram of Education, Research, Trammg, in the field of Engmeermg and Sclences between the two
institutions.

1.03 Introduction . :
This MoU is signed between NITW and KSRMCE, Kadapa to provide mutual benefiting the
way of collaborative research work, joint research and consultanc;y activities etc. This MoU facilitates
bdtﬁ the institutions to establish academié and sciéntiﬁc relationships to extend mut"ual-support in

Gr%matc,- Postgraduate and Doctoral programs.

E
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4.0

iii.

iv.

Vi.

vii.

5.0

ii.

iii.

iv.

ACADEMIC AND RESEARCH COLLABORATIONS IN THE MUTUALLY
INTERESTED AREAS
Faculty from NITW and KSRMCE, Kadapa can engage in collaborative research work, support
and help each other in carrying research projects and joint publications/ patents etc.
Joint project proposals can be developed by the faculty members from NITW and KSRMCE,
Kadapa to submit of funding agencies such as DST, DBT, UGC, AICTE, NRB, DRDO and
other R&D organizations.
Any Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) in connection with the joint projects shall belong to both
the institutions.
The visible output in the form of conference proceedings, journal publications and book
chapters which resulted from the collaborative research work, joint projects and research work
that leads to Ph.D. degree shall belong to the faculty members and credentials shall be given to
them who involved and executed the work as per the research and publishing ethics.
The research facilitates at NITW can be utilized by the students and faculty of KSRMCE,
Kadapa as per institute norms with applicable fee. Similarly, the research facilities at KSRMCE,
Kadapa campus can be utilized by the students and faculty of NITW as per Institute norms.
Faculty of NITW and KSRMCE, Kadapa to develop joint societal impact projects and
collaborations with other external agencies / R&D organizations / Indian and overseas
Educational Institutions / Organizations.
NITW and KSRMCE, Kadapa agree to extend help and support to each other for various
accreditations that fall due for either of the institutions during the period of MoU such as
NBA/NAAC etc.

ACADEMIC INTERACCTION AND SUPPORT LEADING TO HIGHER
QUALIFICATIONS
The faculty can complete the required courses by self-study and appear for the examinations.
KSRMCE, Kadapa shall grant permission and leave to the faculty members who register Ph.D.
at NITW to write those examinations.
If a faculty member of KSRMCE, Kadapa registers for Ph.D. degree at NITW, he /she shall
have one supervisor at KSRMCE, Kadapa and one supervisor at NITW.
A faculty member at KSRMCE, Kadapa act as internal / external supervisor.

If supervisor is not available in the parent department from KSRMCE, Kadapa or NITW in the

proposed research area, eligible faculty who belongs to allied departments can act as one of the

A%}




iv.  Faculty from KSRMCE, Kadapa may visit NITW for 6 to 8 weeks as summer research fellow

to work on a project under the guidance of NITW faculty.

8.0  MoUMODALITIES
i.  This MoU shall be effective immediately as soon agreed and signed by both the parties. This
MoU shall be valid for a period of 5 years from the date of signing of the MOU and could be
extendable for next 5 years,

il.  Any party may terminate this MoU by giving a written notice of termination at least 6 months

in advance.
iii.  In the event of termination of Mol (for whatever reason), both parties agree to complete the

committed joint projects, joint conferences. Ph.D. guidance etc. during the notice period any

beyond.

9.0 MOUMODIFICATION OR AMEN DMENT
i.  Any article or clause of this MoU can be removed or modified or any amendment can be
included with the combined agreement from NITW and KSRMCE, Kadapa.
ii.  This MoU can be reviewed and revised by both the parties at any point of time if required on

mutual agreement.

10.0 SEPARATE AGREEMENTS
Each activity mentioned in this MoU is governed by terms and conditions agreed by both the
parties. If required, both parties can have an additional case specific agreement by negotiation and

mutual agreement by signing a Separate agreement or by amending a clause to the existing MOU.

11.0. ARBITRATION
i. If any dispute arises from the agreement, the approximate authorities from NITW and
KSRMCE, Kadapa can discuss and resolve the dispute in good faith.
ii.  Ifany dispute, issue or controversy that arises agreement is not resolved with discussions and
mutual understanding within 3 months, an arbitrator can be appointed by mutual consent to

solve the issue as per the governing Indians laws.
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MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

This Memorandum of Agreement (MoA) is entered into on 2™ day of August 2022 at Vijayawada, A.P.
g By and Between:

K.S.R.M. College of Engineering (A), Kadapa having its (here in afler referred to as "COLLEGE", which expression
5 shall unless repugnant to the meaning there of, mean and include it successors and permitted as signs) of the First part

E . . And

Indo-Euro Synchronization Pvt Ltd represented by VVN Raju, Managing Director of Indo-Euro Synchronization Pvt
Ltd, Reg. Office: Plot No 3, 2nd Floor, Our Place Restaurant Street, Ashramam Road, Tadepalli, Guntur, AP — 522501,

~ India, here in after called the IES (which expression shall unless repugnant to the meaning there of, mean and include its
successors and permitted assigns of the Second part s

IES and KSRMCE are here in after referred to singly as "Party” and jointly as "Parties™.
I PREAMBLE/ BACKGROUND :
Brief about IES:

E IES is an initiative created by having experience and presence in technical and business bodies to connect India and Europe
closer together and up skill the learning ecosystem at international standards. 1ES strive to create a better technological
future by enabling closer collaboration and knowledge exchange between universities, academic institutions, companies

-and supporting governmental bodies. IES excelled in creating the knowledge clusters in India in the fields of Industry 4.0,

Industrial automation and Robotics, Data Sciences, Al and 10T ete sectors. It also has a fleet to higher education models to

oo
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German and European universitics, like joint degree programs, standalone bachelor and master program, short term and
long-term exchange certification programs and any kind of full-degree programs. All the models are developed on self-
sustained basis including time to time funding support from Indian and European public and private bodies.

Brief about College (K.S.R.M. College of Engineering (A), kadapa):

The college owes its existence to the keen interest of Late Kandula Obul Reddy to develop technical education in
Rayalaseema region of Andhra Pradesh. With a view to translating his noble idea of imparting technical education into
reality under the aegis of Sri Kandula Obul Reddy charities in the year 1980 that K.S.R.M. College of Engineering
(KSRMCE) was established. KSRMCE is an autonomous institution affiliated to JNTUA, Anatapuramu and is approved
by AICTE. And its campus is located 7 K.M. away from Kadapa town on Kadapa to Pulivendula Highway in a calm and
salubrious area of 35 acres. The college has an intake of 720 students with branches “Civil Engineering, Electrical &

Electronics Engineering, Electronics & Communications Engineering, Mechanical Engineering. Computer Science and
Engineering and Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning.

II. PURPOSE:

1. This engagement will aim to skill the graduates from the state of Andhra Pradesh by having the presence with
domestic and international cooperation’s.

2. To align courses and curriculum as per the International Standards adhering to Industry demand and needs.

3. To provide emerging and advanced skill training including assessment, certification and to facilitate industry
connects to the trained students.

I1I. ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:
1 FIRST PARTY- College (K.S.R.M. College of Engineering, Kadapa) shall

1. Establish necessary infrastructure in collaboration with IES;

2. Provide training to the students as per the course curriculum and assigning the necessary credit points for

mandatory or non-mandatory courses/internship as a part of the course.

Assign the designated classroom and time slot in order to exceute the agreed certification and/or internship

program

4. Supporting the faculty to be part of agreed Faculty Development programs in order to enhance their knowledge
time to time.

3. Supporting the students to archive opportunity to participate in the further industry internships, higher education
opportunities and placement or career linkage activities

6. Depute required faculty to manage and co-ordinate Trainings in designated labs;

7. Collaborate for dissemination of knowledge on cutting edge technologies to faculty and research programs;

8

9

L
.

Take care of insurance and regular maintenance pertaining to Hardware installed in jointly established labs
Follow the guide lines as specified by APSSDC or equivalent policy body from time to time;

10. Submit all reports and documents relating to progress of the students on rolls, Accounts, Audit and Annual Work
Plan, students® academic and placement records as specified at such frequency as may be required by APSSDC,
IES and /or similar policy body

2 SECOND PARTY -IES shall

1. IES will establish the nodal centres at colleges to execute jointly agreed programs in collaboration with APSSDC
or equivalent policy body and its knowledge partners.

2. Develop the courses according to the market needs in India and execute with academic planning in collaboration
with APSSDC or equivalent policy body, and also conduct training of trainers/faculties.

3. At present, two courses are offered under the initiative as to provide training in collaboration with partnered
Colleges and its certification along with their knowledge partners;

4. Provide support for conducting career linkage activities.
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XV. ITISMUTUALLYUNDERSTOODANDAGREEDBYANDBETWEENTHEPARTIESTHAT:

AMENDMENT: Amendment within the scope of the instrument shall be made by mutual consent of the parties, by the
issuance of a written modification, signed, and dated by all parties.

INFORMATION OWNERSHIP: All information provided by First Party shall only be utilized for conducting training and
placement assistance and First Party holds no ownership over the content prepared by Second party.

ESTABLISHMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY: This MoA is not intended to, and not create any right benefit or trust
responsibility, substantive or procedural, enforceable at law, by a party against First Party or Second Party.

The parties here to have executed this agreement as of the last written date below.

For and on behaif of

For and on behalf of

K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING(A),
KADAPA

INDO-EURO SYNCHRONISA&I~ ION PVT LTD

o

J. S . st

Name: Dr. V.S.S. Murthy
Designation: Principal
g:“": S

NN
N

Name: Mr. V& feh
Designation: President &

Witness:

L Prob - C&\Q\Q‘V&Q>

Witness:

P EENA SN

( G SU‘\Q—Q& K/\nﬁnﬁ* )
Govdimdiay | APSSOL
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MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered into an effective as on 15" July

2022 and is valid until one year of the date of signing.

By

SASI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY &

ENGINEERING (Autonomous)

(Affiliated to JINTUK-Kakinada, Approved by AICTE New Delhi)
TADEPALLIGUDEM-534101, West Godavari Dt, Andhra Pradesh.

and

KSRM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING(Autonomous)

(Affiliated to INTUA-Anantapuramu, Approved by AICTE New Delhi)
KADAPA, ANDHRA PRADESH, 516006



¢! 3%%2 INSTITUTE OF

S TECHNOLOGY & Kgﬁm

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(VUGC - Autonomous)
Ralopa, Aadbia Pradesh, India $16 001
Approved by AICTE, Now Delh: & Affilimed 10 INTUA, Assmhapuraow

MEMORANDUM _OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered on 15" July 2022 by and between Sasi Institute of
Technology and Engineering, Tadepalligudem, West Godavari district, Andhra Pradesh - 534101.
established in the year 2002 is an autonomous institute, received NBA, NAAC accreditations. and
permancent affiliation to JNTU Kakinada .

And

K.S.R.M College ot Engineering, Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh — 516003, (KSRMCE) established in the year
of 1980 with the vison to evolve as center of repute for providing quality academic programs amalgamated

with creative learning and research excellence to produce graduates with leadership qualities, ethical and human
values to serve the nation.

This memorandum of Understanding is valid for one(1) year with effect from the date of signing.

INTRODUCTION:

In order to establish academic and scientific relationship, promote joint research and consultancy activities.
and extend mutual support in Undergraduates, Postgraduates and Doctoral programmes, KSRMCI: and
SITE agree to establish this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) and follow the below.

(a) A Steering Committee will be set up to monitor the activities of the MoU. The committee will consist
of the Dean- R&D, Associate Dean (s)- R & D of KSRMCE, and Principal, Dean-R & D. The steering
committee will make an action plan for the implementation of the activities of the MoU.

(b) Collaborative Research Work and Publication/ patents: The faculty from both institutions will
cxplore for collaborative research work and make possible publications and patents. The steering
committee will resolve issues pertaining to conflict of interest(s) at any stage, if any.

(c) International / National/ Local Community Project Grants: Thevfaculty from both institutions will
explore international, National and local community project grants from ACITE/DST/MokE and other
agencies globally, and execute the projects in the role of Principal Investigator (Pl)/ Co- Pl
Collaborator / Partner as per norms.

(d) Teaching - Learning: KSRMCE faculty may involve or mentor in creating, sharing and delivering
online/ offline course contents / lectures / webinars to the students of SASI for knowledge
cnhancement. KSRMCE will help SITE in improving pedagogy methods in engineering programs.

(e) Academic activities: Both Institutions may organize joint academic orientated workshops/ trainings
Seminars [ Conferences / faculty development 7 Student exchange / Faculty Exchange programs. This
respective institute will provide the necessary infrastructure and other facilities to conduct the events

successfully at their premises.

MOU BETWEEN SITE AND KSRMCE M .
Can fintas ot tegivics
Sasi InSUS OF sctaess Bi
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COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(UGE - Autonomous)
Kadspa, Andbia Pradesh, Tndia $18 00¢
Approved by AICTE, New Delks & Allilined 10 NTLA Assuhapurain:

c) Al the activities developed under this MOU shall respect and uphold the corresponding norms,
traditions. rules and regulations of collaborating parties.

) The parties hereby agree to execute the MOU within the aforementioned scope of MOU.

MOUMODIFICATION OR AMENDMENT:

1 Any article or clause of this MOU can be removed or modified, or any amendment can be included
with the combined agreement from KSRMCE and SITE.
21 This MOU can be reviewed and revised by both parties at any point of time if required on mutual

agreement.

SEPARATE AGREEMENTS:

IZach activity mentioned in this MOU is governed by terms and conditions agreed by both parties. If
required. both parties can have an additional case-specific agreement by negotiating and mutual
agrecment by signing a separate agreement or amending a clause to the existing MOU.

ARBITRATION:
If any dispute arises from the agreement, the steering committee or appropriate higher authoritics
from KSRMCE and SITE can discuss and resolve the dispute in good faith.

1+ I any dispute. issue, or controversy arising from this agreement is not resolved with discussions

and mutual understanding within 3 months, an arbitrator can be appointed by mutual consent (o

solve the issue as per the governing Indian laws.

Fo or For

—_————— e

K.S.R.M College of Engineering (Autonomous), | SASI Institute  of  Technology  and

Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh-516005 Engineering (SITE)
\J S. 5. hwmiyg
PFUNQPA’ !
5 ;{ (ﬂ, Li.\n. 'C ,
T T T RADAPASSIGO0S (AP ]’f\‘!“ "" P Chwﬁpﬁ:ﬁ
Signalurc Shaadaestuls of Technology & Engineenny
TADEPALLIGLDEM

West Gogavarn Distnct - 534107

MOU BETWEEN SITE AND KSRMCE
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(UGC - Autonomous) 3 _

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuramu. y :
Accredited by NAAC of UGC KSNR
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MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding (the “MOU?) is entered into on 14/07/2022 And shall be Effective till
13/07/2023 (the “Effective Date”),

BY AND BETWEEN:

Sorting Hat Technologies Private Limited, a private company incorporated under the provisions of the
Companies Act, 2013 bearing CIN U72200KA2015PTC082063 and having its registered office at
Maruti Infotech Centre, 3rd Floor, A-Block, Domlur, Koramangala Inner Ring Road, Bangalore-
560 071, Karnataka, India (hereinafter referred to as “Company”, which expression shall, unless

- repugnant to the meaning or context thereof, be deemed to include its legal representatives and permitted
assigns) of the FIRST PART;

AND

KSRM College of Engineering with its campus Kadapa, Kadapa - Dist Andhra Pradesh here in after
referred to as “College”, which expression shall, unless repugnant to the meaning or context thereof, be
deemed to include its legal representatives and permitted assigns) of the SECOND PART;

The Company and the College shall thereafter, as the context may require, individually be referred to as a
“Party” and collectively be referred to as the “Parties”.

THE PARTIES TO THIS MOU HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. SCOPE
1.1. The College is an educational institution recognized under law, providing education to students
for various disciplines.

1.2. The Company owns and operates a technology platform which provides among other services,
~ test ;
Preparation and online learning called www.unacademy.com or the Unacademy App
(“Platform”).
1.3. The College in desirous of engaging with the Company for various collaborative
activities (“Activities and/or Activity”) as given in this MOU; The Company may
1 3.1. conduct Webinars to create awareness about career opportunities in the subject or field that

the students at the College are interested in;
1.3.2. Conduct technical workshops, advance technologies workshops and campus
placement workshops.
1.4. The details of the Activities shall be mutually decided between the Parties and confirmed
via email (“Email”) or by a separate agreement or contract as required.
1.5. The College shall provide the contact details of the students, with the required consents, who
need to be enrolled in the webinars and workshops to the Company, or who arc meritorious.
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divulged, transmitted or otherwise disclosed to any person, firm, partnership, corporation or other
entity now existing or hereafter created, in any manner whatsoever (other than to its directors,
officers, employees and advisors and other than as required by law), any of the disclosing Party’s
Confidential Information of any kind, nature or description. Each Party hereby further
acknowledges and agrees that the sale or unauthorized use, transmission or other disclosure of any
of the disclosing Party’s Confidential Information which is in their possession constitutes unfair
competition and the receiving Party covenants and agrees that it shall not engage in any unfair
competition with the disclosing Party. The foregoing provisions shall not be construed to prevent
the receiving Party from making use of or Disclosing information that is in the public domain
through no fault of receiving Party; provided, however, specific information shall not be deemed to
be in the public domain merely because it is encompassed by some general information that is
published or in the public domain. The foregoing provisions shall also not be construed as

preventing Company from reasonable and bona fide efforts to promote the Company using
Personality’s Services.

42 “Confidential Information” shall mean (a) this MOU and any information which is disclosed by any
Party to the other Party pursuant to, or in connection with this MOU (whether orally or in writing and
whether or not such information is expressly stated to be confidential); (b) any dispute or claim arising
out of or in connection with this MOU or the resolution of such claim or dispute; (c) any information
or materials prepared by or for the Parties or its representatives that contain or otherwise reflect, or are
generated from the Confidential Information; (d) in case of the Company, any trade secrets,
formation. ideas, concepts, processes, techniques, or any other Intellectual Property, any information
or data relating to the affairs of any Party including any project, work in progress, reports, statistics,
summaries, records, future business, revenue projections, operational or financial plans, financing or
personnel matters, information relating to present or future works, views, subscribers, clients,
customers, employees, key persons engaged by the Company. Confidential Information shall not
include any information in the public domain, provided, however, specific information shall not be

deemed to be in the public domain merely because it is encompassed by some general information that
is published or in the public domain.

P 5. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES

5.1 Each Party hereby represents and warrants to the other Party that it has the legal capability to grant the
rights under this MOU and to satisfy its obligations and responsibilities hereunder.

5.2 Other than as specifically provided herein, each Party warrants that it shall not represent to any third
Party that it is acting on behalf of the other Party and in no case shall each Party create or allow the

creation of the impression that the other Party has any direct or indirect relationship with or liability to
the beneficiaries or such other third party.

5.3 Each Party (‘Indemnifying Party’) agrees that it shall, at its own expense, indemnify, defend and hold
harmless the other Party and the other Party’s officers, directors, employees, representatives, agents,
respective directors, trustees and assigns from and against any and all direct liability (including but not
limited to liabilities, judgments, damages, losses, claims, costs and expenses, including attorneys’ fees
and expenses) and any other direct loss that may occur, Or arise from or relate to malfeasance,
misfeasance or deliberate negligence or breach of any representations or warranties by the

indemnifying Party, in the performance of the Indemnifying Party’s material obligations under this
MOU.
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IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties hereto have executed and delivered this MOU as of the date
and year first written above.

Signature T A \y
D% BRINCIPAL 1
M. CQLLEGEDEMM _ 3
Name Tony Mathew KAD&_PQOS%? m%.y(k?.)
PN Title Authorized Signatory Principal
For, Company For, College
~
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Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)
Memorandum of understanding

between
UN aedamy,BOMBAY
And
Department of mechanical engineering
K.S.R.M. College of Engineering (Autonomous), Kadapa-516003
This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as MOU) is by and between
UNACDAMY,BOMBAY , and Department of mechanical engineering

K.SRM. College of Engineering (Autonomous), located at Tadigotla Village, C.K.
Dinne Mandal, Pulivendula Road. Kadapa. Andhra Pradesh 516003.

UN ACEDAMY and the KSRMCE have a mutual desire to developand execute
education and research projects under this MOU.

This MOU covers the following

a)  To train in engineering students of ME in GATE,GRE, TOFEL,IES and design assistance, tooling design,
fabrication, process development andmanufacturing for at least two faculty members in the department

To train the KSRMCE Final year students in recent technologies related to tool design, fabrication and

manufacturing.

¢) UNacedamy will provide internships for at least four students of ME departmentof KSRMCE per vear.

d) KSRMCE in collaboration with UN acedamy will submit research proposal onneed basis, subject to quality
and schedules agreed upon.

b)

€) Detailed project plan including mode of execution, schedules, quality aspects, and remuneration/project cost
will be discussed and finalized on case to case basis.

This memorandum of understanding will be effective from 53" DEC2021.
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MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding (the “MoU”), dated 10" December, 2021 by and
between:

1. The First Party, IUCEE Foundation, with registered office at 1-5-A-24, Sainikpuri, Kapra,
Secunderabad, Telangana 500 094, India (hereinafter referred to as “IUCEE"),
represented by Dr. Krishna Vedula, Executive Director

2. The Second Party, K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, Autonomous, Kadapa with
registered Office at Yerramasupalli (v), C.K.Dinne (M), Kadapa-516 005, Andhra
Pradesh, India hereinafter referred to as “KSRMCE”, Represented by
Prof. V.S.5. Murthy, Principal.

in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth in this MOU, the sufficiency of which each
of the Parties acknowledges, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

WHEREAS IUCEE is a Non-profit organization registered in India providing educational
solutions, assistance, materials and certain related services for improving the quality of
engineering education.

WHEREAS KSRMCE is a leading college in Andhra Pradesh, India.

WHEREAS [UCEE and the Institution have a mutual desire to conduct certain activities for
individual benefits under this MoU.

WHEREAS the IUCEE and Institution has synergy in terms of educational initiatives and for
rnutual benefit, they agree to the terms and conditions set forth in this MoU.

WHEREAS INCONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL CONVENANTS HEREIN CONTAINED THE
PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS

1. DEFINITION

a. “Work Products” includes but not restricted to (i) Data and content related to
engineering education that results in end products like e-book (ii) Courses created
by IUCEE employees by themselves or jointly with others individuals or entities (iii)
Software Programs developed by third party (ies) under {UCEE guidance (iv) IUCEE
funded programs & projects (vi) Faculty Development Programs developed by IUCEE
or in collaboration with other entities or (vii) Mini courses offered to IUCEE by
International Experts.

b. “Confidential information” means any and all non-public information, including
business and technical information, of any form, without limitation, the proprietary
information, techniques, schematics, designs, contracts, financial information, sales



and marketing plans, business plans, business affairs, operations, strategies,
inventions, methodologies, technologies, employees, subcontractors, pricing,
methods of operations, procedures, products and/or services.

2. SCOPE OF MOU

The vision of IUCEE is to improve the quality and global relevance of engineering education
in India and under this MoU, IUCEE agrees to collaborate with the institution with help of
panel of experts and advisors and extend support in terms of student and faculty

development trainings in order to assist Institutions in multiple ways to improve quality of
education as well as practices and procedures.

3. OBLIGATIONS OF IUCEE

IUCEE, under this MOU agrees to provide to the Institution:

ALL Administrators, Faculty and Students of Institutional Members Benefit from
these.

FREE Access to:

e Strategic Initiatives relevant to NEP 2020, NIRF, NBA, Entrepreneurship, Faculty
Internships, Teaching and Learning, Leadership Facilitation and Global Connect
for Collaborations

¢ Projects, Competitions and Courses for Students
« Webinars and online workshops by global experts and corporate sponsors on

innovations in teaching, learning and research, emerging technologies and use of
latest tools.

e |IUCEE Collaboration Groups coordinated by Global Industry Advisory Forum
(GIAF) on various topics relevant to employability skills, teaching and learning,
outcome-based education, project-based learning, engineering education
research and entrepreneurship.

= Recordings of all webinars conducted since 2010.

¢ Mentoring by Member Relationship Coordinator

¢« Newsletters and Announcements

e 4 faculty leaders participate for FREE in IIEECP Certification Program, annually
« 60 student leaders participate in MiniCourses by global experts, annually

50% or greater discount on fees for

¢ International Engineering Educator Certification Program (IIEECP), offered in
collaboration with International Society for Engg. Education IGIP Austria.

e Membership of EPICS Partnership for Project Based Learning and Design Thinking
in partnership with Purdue University.

¢ Faculty Empowerment Courses such as Research Methods and Clean and Green
Campus

¢ Annual International Conferences on Transformations in Engineering Education
(ICTIEE).




¢ Annual Leadership Summits in Goa, during which industry facilitators work with
IUCEE institutional -leaders on strategic planning and quality improvement
initiatives.

¢ New strategic initiatives such as the Mini Symposium on Problem and Project
Based Learning and Teaching and Learning.

Discounted registration fees at events organized by International Federation for
Engg. Education Societies IFEES and Global Engineering Deans Council GEDC.

Connections with over 100 global experts who can provide:

a. Short workshops or courses for faculty and/or students when travelling to
India.

b. Guest presentations at International Conferences.

Guidance on preparation for Qutcomes Based Education

d. Guidance on Improving Academic Curriculum in existing programmes or for
starting new programmes

e. Facilitation of collaborations with US colleges including visits to US
universities, MOUs, Centers of Excellence, twinning programs, faculty and
student exchanges.

2

4. 1UCEE MEMBERSHIP FEE

Annual Consortium Membership fees payable by the Institution to the IUCEE are Rs. 75,000.
The annual membership fee includes applicable GST. The fee shall be paid by online
payment portal.

5. TERM AND TERMINATION

Term of this MoU is 1 (one) year from the date of execution. Either party may terminate
this MoU by giving a written notice to the other party one (1) months prior to the intended
date of termination provided that termination by either of the parties shall not relieve that
party of its obligations accrued prior to such termination, under this MoU. Obligations of the
parties with respect to Confidential information service termination of this MoU.

The membership fee paid by the Institution is non-refundable and in the instance, MOU is
terminated before expiry of the MoU, the membership fee shall not be refunded.

6. FORCE MAJEURE

Neither party shall be held responsible for non-fulfillment of their respective obligations
under this MOU due to the exigency of one or more of the force majeure events such as but
not limited to acts of God, War, Flood, Earthquakes, Strikes not confined to the premises of
the party, Lockouts beyond the control of the party claiming force majeure, Epidemics, Riots,
Civil Commotions etc. provided on the occurrence and cessation of any such event the party
affected thereby shall give a notice in writing to the other party within one month of such
occurrence or cessation. If the force majeure conditions continue beyond six months, the
parties shall jointly decide about the future course of actio..



7. WAIVER

Failure to enforce or exercise, at any time or for any period, any term of this MOU does not
constitute, and shall not be construed as, a waiver of such term and shall not affect the right
later to enforce such term or any other term herein contained.

8. SURVIVAL

Any terms or conditions of this MoU, which by their express terms extend beyond
termination or expiration of this MoU or which by their nature will so extend, will survive
and continue in full force and effect after any termination or expiration of this MoU.

9. ENTIRE MOU

This MoU constitutes the entire understanding between the parties hereto and supersedes
all previous communications, representations, understandings, oral or written, between the
parties with respect to the subject matter. This MOU shall not be amended or modified
unless made in writing and signed by an authorized representative of each party.

10. GOVERNING LAW

This MOU shall be construed, interpreted, and enforced pursuant to the laws of
India, without regard to any conflict of law’s provisions. The prevailing party in any action
brought under this MoU shall be entitled to recover its reasonable legal fees and expenses.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have set and subscribed their respect; hands and
seal on the day, month and year first herein above mentioned.

IUCEE Foundation INSTITUTION

Name: KR\<SHAA VEDA Name: PROF. V.S.S. MURTHY,
1

Signature: Signature: V-
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g MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
MEMURANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Ngmoranéum of Understanding is made and executed on 30" March2021at Kadapa.

§ BY AND BETWEEN

KSR]VE College of Engineering, Kadapa, represented by Principal, who is duly authorized to

sign and execute the MOU (Being the First Party)

:
g

Suraj Krishna Greenaries,an authorized agency of ITC having its principal office situated at
D.NO-37/1052-Al, Nehru Nagar, Kadapa-516002. Ph: 8309657266and Represented by Mr.
K.RaméChandraiah, Managing Partner referred as “Suraj Krishna"( Being the Second Party)

&

g

i




Whereas KSRM college of Engineering has agreed to educate their students on waste
management and form Switch WOW club in the college with the students to spread the

message of source segregation to other students, and also agree to collect and handover
the dry recyclable waste.

1. NOW THIS MOU WITNESS AS UNDER:
This is an agreement for a synergic alliance between KSRM college of Engineering and

Suraj Krishna Greenaries for the social cause of recycling of Dry Waste and Environment
Protection through recycling.

2. Time period: This MOU shall be for a period of Two year commencing from the date of
signing of this MOU.

3. Roles and Responsibilities of KSRMCE:

a. To ensure source segregation of dry and wet waste at College premises through its
Teaching staff, housekeeping staff and Students.

b. KSRMCE will give away any kind of paper waste, plastic waste and other dry
recyclable waste to Suraj Krishna Greenaries at price agreed mutually.

Suraj Krishna will pay as rates mentioned below:

White paper & News Paper: Rs.10/kg.
Atta:Rs.3/Kg.
Carton Boxes: Rs.7/kg.
Hard Plastic (Pipes, Chairs, White drink bottles):Rs.12/kg.
Color drinking bottles: Rs.3/kg.
Low grade plastic: Rs.2/kg.
Iron: Rs.14/Kg.
¢. KSRM college of Engineering shall form Swachh WOW club in the college with
Student Volunteers and adopt nearby Schools or Colonies to promote Source
Segregation through student volunteers.

d. KSRM college of Engineering shall provides students for Internship in WOW
Program.

e. KSRM college of Engineering shall motivate students to bring dry recyclables like
paper, plastic, metal etc. from their home and donate to WOW initiative.

f. KSRM college of Engineering will be put-up color-coded bins for waste segregation
at different points in College premises.




Roles and Responsibilities of Suraj Krishna Greenaries:

ITC-WOW team will impart training to the students and housekeeping staff on
source segregation and through them inculcate the habit of source segregation
among the other students.

Suraj Krishna Greenaries will collect dry recyclable waste and old records from KSRM
and bring to the Hub for sorting and baling of the material collected and dispatch to
respective recycling industries.

Suraj Krishna Greenaries shall coordinate with ITC and undertake necessary
measures for dispatch of the sorted recyclables for recycling at its own cost.

Suraj Krishna Greenaries will make payment to KSRM college of Engineering directly
into their accounts for the dry recyclable waste collected against the accurate
weighment and the type or category of the dry waste. The payment shall be made
no later than 15 days from the date of payment request raised by the college.
Franchisee on the request of KSRMCE may give New Notebooks and Stationery
against the value of dry recyclable waste lifted.

Performance of Obligations

a.

The details laid out in this MOU, notwithstanding the essence and spirit of this MOU
is an understanding between KSRM and Suraj Krishna Greenaries.

b. Any notice or other communication under or in connection with this agreement shall

be in writing in the English language and shall be delivered personally or sent by way
of e-mail to the party due to receive the notice or communication at its address set
out in this contract or such other address as either party may specify by notice in
writing to other.

ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION:
Following are the address to which all notices shall be sent:

For Suraj Krishna Greenaries:

D.NO-3

7/1052-Al,

Nehru Nagar

Kadapa

-516002

Ph:8309657266
KSRM college of Engineering, Tadigotla Village:

Kadapa

6. Execution of this Agreement shall be deemed to be
a)

A confirmation by both the parties that no benefit, either in cash or kind has been
provided by either party to the other party or to any officer or employee, or any
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relative/ associate of any officer or employee of either party or of any of their
associate institutions/companies in order to enter into this Agreement, and
b) An undertaking by both the parties not to provide any benefit, either in cash or kind
to any officer/employee/relative/associate of any officer or employee of either party
as reward or consideration either for entering into this MOU or other matter relating
to this Agreement.
7. Other Terms:
Force Majeure: Neither party shall be liable for damages for any delay or failure to
perform its obligations here under, if such delay or failure is due to reasons beyond
the control of the concerned party including without limitation, strikes, riots, wars,
fires, epidemics, quarantine restrictions, unusually severe weather, earth quakes,
explosions, acts of God or state or any public enemy or acts mandated by applicable
faws, regulation or order, whether valid or invalid, of any Governmental body.

8. Dispute Resolution: It is understood by both the parties that this Agreement is for a
social cause and not to make any profit out of the understanding. The Parties
covenant that they will comply with all applicable laws and regulations in their
conduct pursuant to this Agreement. Any dispute arising out of this Agreement shall
be first attempted to settle amicably between the parties.

9. Arbitration

Any dispute which is not resolved amicably shall be finally settled by binding arbitration in
respect to the matters concerning to the MOU with the Sole Arbitrator to be appointed by
the mutual consent of both the parties. The Parties agree that the decision or award
resulting from arbitration shall be final and binding upon the Parties.

Pending the submission of and/or decision on a dispute, the Parties shall continue to
perform their respective obligations under this Agreement without prejudice to a final
adjustment in accordance with such arbitration award

10. Governing and Jurisdiction:
This Agreement is subjected to the Jurisdiction of Courts at Vijayawada.
the parties shall agree that it will not make use of, disseminate, or in any way disclose any
confidential information to any person, firm or business. Furthermore, the existence of any
discussions, negotiations or agreements in progress between the parties shall not be
released to any form of public media without written approval of both parties.

11. Amendments

This Agreement and the Schedules together constitute a complete and exclusive
understanding of the terms of the Agreement between the Parties on the subject hereof
and no amendment or modification hereto shall be valid and effective unless agreed to by
all the

H

Parties hereto and evidenced in writing.
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12. NOTICE /Termination

Any notice required to be given hereunder shall be given in writing at the address of
each party set forth as below in this agreement or to such other address either party
may substitute by written notice to the other. Either party may terminate this
Agreement by giving 30 days written notice to the other party.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have signed this agreement on the day, month and
year mentioned hereinbefore.

¥ i3

For KSRM. College of Engineering and for Suraj Krishna Greenaries

2

Mr. K Rama Chandriah

Witness:
n
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Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

Memorandum of Understanding
Between

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
APSIDC CIRCLE, MARIAPURAM, KADAPA
And

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING
K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING: KADAPA

(Autonomous)

THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (hereinafter referred to as MOU)
is by and between EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, APSIDC CIRCLE, MARIAPURAM,
KADAPA, Andhra Pradesh, India 516003 and K.S.R.M. College of Engineering,
(hereinafter referred to as "KSRMCE") an Autonomous College, located at Tadigotia
Village, Chintakemmadinne Mandal, Pulivendula Road, Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India
516005.

APSIDC and the KSRMCE have a mutual desire to develop and execute
education and research projects under this MOU.

This MOU explores APSIDC to provide projects to KSRMCE in Design and
Engineering solutions, Software and Firmware development, Design Analysis,
Workshops, execution of projects, Guest lectures, Coordination for certification,
specialized training, Consultancy services and Documentation.

This MOU explores by APSIDC to provide summer internships, Academic
projects & industry visits to the students of B.Tech & M.Tech to fuffill curriculum
requirement. In addition APSIDC supports practical exposure in live projects.

This agreement place no financial obligation or supplementary funding
commitment on either party. Activities that require commitment of funds will be defined
separately in detail as and when required.

Address : YERRAMASUPALLI (V), C.K. DINNE (M), KADAPA - 516 005 (A.P.)

Phone : 9000073434 E-mail : principal@ksrmce.ac.in
Web : www.ksrmce.ac.in E-mail : office@ksrmce.ac.in

Run by Sri Kandula Obul Reddy Charities, Regd. No. 83/1980



Professor V.S.S.Murthy PRINCIPAL and Dr.G.Sreenivasa Reddy Professor &
HOD in Department of Civil Engineering KSRM College of Engineering will serve as the
primary liaison to interact from this institution to facilitate the development of future

activities.
This Memorandum of Understanding will be effective from 28-12-2019

. p }(’v"";}.ljh‘ P \
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  Dr.G.Sreenivasa Reddy  Dr.V.S.S. Murthy
APSIDC CIRCLE,, Dept of Civil Engineering K.S.R.M.C.E,

MARIAPURAM, KADAPA HOD Principal
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Memorandum of Understanding

College Name: KSRM College Of Engineering, Kadapa
te: 26-02-2020

Texas Instruments Innovation Centre (A partner of Texas Instruments india University Program)
1. introduction

indiz has become @ promising investment destination for foreign companies looking to do
business here. Vision India is & Transformational Human Capital Orgenization offering customized
People and Process solutions in the domain of Skill Development, Staffing and Business Outsourcing
by making people Employable, Efficient and Effective This inltiative is expected to spur gevelopment,
econpmical growth and thereby improving the living standard of indian Citizen.

Education has to play very important role [ providing huge pool of skilled and knowledgeabie.
and industry ready Employees. The future success of indian industry depends on the growth of
quality education in India, sspecially since Indian industry is compsting globisfly in areas such as
software snd hardware electronics, automobiles, pharmaceutical, chemicals, engineering eguipment
ete.. However, the reality i that only a very small percentage of these students are readiy
employabie {@25% or less as per the survey by Nasscom) and most fack industry specific skilis. In
order to bridge this gap between the academia and the industry and to ensure ready deployment in
reguiar work streams, structured Industry spediic raming s necessary. Also you need guod support
systems for skill development. EdGate is focused towards the same and partnered with worldwide
companies to get world class technology on 107, Embedded Robotics and Analog systems in india.

2. Brief iIntroduction about KSRM College Of Engineering, Kadapa

KSRM College of Engineering, Autonomous, established in 1980, is one of the premier technical
educational institutions in AP with an intake of 8§10 including B.Tech and M.Tech. The institution
is Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to INTUA, Ananthapuramu. Accredited by NBA of
AICTE B NAAC of UGC twice so far, An IS0 80012008 & 14001:2004 Certified Institution.

Our commitment to technica! education fozuses on building 3 deep understanding of concepts,
teaching with skill and passion, and communicating ideas that have power in practice. Our
students are trained to be proactive individuals who make z difference to the world around
them, in their own unigue ways. We train and develop world - class leaders, not merely
technocrats. Our students inculcate anenviable combination of technicsl, analytical,
quantitative and qualitative skills, which help them to grasp the orux of problems and tackle
them effectively. In the process of reaching the corporate we train the students accordingly to
acauire employable skills by eminent trainers. We are offering CSE / EEE J ECE / MECH / CIVIL
courses in our college.

“‘i:; | Further it is bring to your king notice, that most of the teaching staff working in the departments
i f} are possessed doctorates and some of them are pursuing their Doctorates at present. The

. ﬁif Mechanical Department has undertaken s Project worth rupees 1,00,00,000/- Titled

“DEVELOPMENT OF DUAL FUEL ENGINE” funded by UGC, New Delhi. The Institution is sutcassful
in grooming the students to the level of securing first rank in all indis GATE-2D06 bxamination
and 4%, 8", 18" and 30™ Ranks in the Subsequent GATE Examinations.

Address : YERRAMASUPALLI (V), C.K. DINNE (M}, KADAPA - 516 005 (A.P)

Phone : 8000073434 E-mall . principal@ksrmce acn
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3. Brief Introduction about EdGate Technologies Private limited

tdGateTechnologies Private Limited s Texas Instruments Indiz Unlversity Program
Partners.EdGate has an extensive presence all over the country and well established
connectivitywithin theacademic and corporate communities. Owr aim s o reach out to the
Corporate, educators and the engineering student community to help them achieve more in their
research and their learninginitiatives.

Services offered ta Universities under Texas instruments india University Program

s Presales Guidglines

Sales and Continuous Post Sales support
instaliation and Training

Train the Trainer Program (Customized)
Seminar/Workshop (Customized)

Facuity Development programs {Customized].

® & @ @ @

EdGate has setup Texas Instruments Labs in various Engineering KSRM Coliege Of
Engineering, Kadapas across India.EdGaté has signed 150+ MOU’s and 25 TIC's with Engineering
KSRM College Of Engineering, Kadapas under Texas Instruments University Frogram.

£oGate Technologies provide a whole range of services by ieveraging its business expertise by
strategic alliances with leading technology providers&are Sole authorized distributers of following
Partners

¢ Mango Communication,USA : Mango has its roots in the Rice UniversityWirelessQpen-
Access Research Platiorm [WARPjproject, originally an NSF-funded research

o Projegtthat has grown into a self-sustaining open-source wirefess research platform.

o SoftDB.Canada( Texas instruments - Third party developer)

o Technosoftmotion Switzeriand( Texas instruments — Third party developer)
o NeeurgSingapore {Senzeband Brain Wave Technoiogy)

tink Research USA{Texas \nstruments—Third party developer]

o

Texas instruments University Program

The Ti University Program is the intersection between Ti technology, educators and the
engineers of tomorrow. Qur advanced analog and embedded processing technologies fuel the
passions of students and educators in university iabs worldwide. Established in 1982, the Ti
University Program is a global program dedicated to supporting educators, researchers and
students in facilitating the inclusion of TI analog and embedded processing in engineering
classrooms, teaching and research labs, textbooks, design projects and course curriculum. By
building relationships with educators, TI works to bridge the gap between the business and
academic world. Incorporating T technology into curriculum provides educators with the ability
to teach real world concepts and complement this with a unigue hands-on learning experience
utitizing T toods, making it more exciting, relevant andvgiuabletothestudent.

Working with TI increases the knowledge base of future engineers so thatthey interact
withindustry-standard technoiogy before they graduate. Ti helps to develop the skills needed 1o
tackie tomorrow’s most challenging problems. By providing students access to the largest and mast




advanced anaiog and embedded processing portfolio, the T Unive

necessary (o inspire innovation and take engineering concepts from the book to the breadiboard.

i

Contribution and Expectation of EdGate Technologies under Texas
instruments India University Program

As on-ground deliverables, EdGate Technologies will provide the following:
3

2}

b)

d)

Curriculum: EdGate will provide the Curriculum for Texas Instruments Lebs . KSRM College
Of Engineering, Kadapashould find ways to incorporate curriculum in there syllabus.

Lah Setup: The KSRM College Of Engineering, Kadapa will set up 2 lab which will be
entitied “Texas Instruments tnnovationlab” atits premises.

Faculty Development Program:KSRM Coliege Of Engincering, Kadapawill organize at
Jeast onefacultydevelopment program in its premise for its faculty members and faculty

members of otherindian engineering institutions to teach Ti platform. The KSRM Coliege
Of Engineering, Kadapa will provide the infrastructure facility for conducting the facuity
development program. EdGate TechnologiesPvtLimited will heip the KSRM College Of
Engineering, Kadapa in conducting this program.

Workshops/Events: If the KSRM College Of Engineering, Kadapa wishes to organize 2
nationalevent in the area of TiPlatform EdGate Technologies Pvilimited will provide
speakers.

Training Programs: EdGate Technclogies Pytiimited will assist the KSRM College Of
Engineering, Kadapa in organizingtraining programs/tutorials on topics related to T
Piatform. Facuity members from the KSRM Coliege Of Engineering, Kadapa who have
undergone train-the-trainer program and who are certified by EdGateTechnologies Pvi
Limited as trainers may run certified training programs. KSRM College OFf Engingering,
Kadapawiliprovide certificates for the particpants of such programs.(Valid for 1 year
only}

Ti Lab Engagement Program: EdGate Technologies Pvt. Limited will help theKSRM
College Of Engineering, Kadapato gel engaged into the Tl innovation Centre Labs under
this program over 3 period of 3 months at shree different levels ie., Basic, Intermediate
and Advanced.

Under TI Lab Engagement Program, KSRM College Of Engineering, Kadapain assodiation
with EdGate TechnologyPvt, Limited, May organize and conduct Summer/Winter Training
Program for the students from all the nearby engineering institutes along with students
from their KSRM College OFf Engineering, Kadapa by charging moderate fees. EdGate
Technologies will provide experts for such program on subsidies charges. EdGate will
certify those students,

' 2. Contribution from KSRM College Of Engineering, Kadapa

instrumentation&Contrel Engineering,
information Technology {preferably with programm

!facuit*{ mMentor: Qualified Faculty of Electronics & Communication Engineering,
Biomedical Instrumentation, Computer Engineering, and
ing knowledge on C; C++} will be made point of

eontacts and will mentor interested stucents.

rsity Program provides the tools



2.

KSRM College Of Enginsering, Kadapashould set up iab based on fist below:

| Sr.Mo. ITEM QUANTITY | APPROXIMATE COST |
' | Cost of Texas Instruments Innovation Centre: Below ’
Below items will be delivered | Package 4.25 LAKHS
1 | Robotics Advance Control And lo¥
A Robotics System Lab Kit 8
B Robotichand with Sync App ; 1
C 3 RSLK compatible sensors and Bluetooth Module 2 %et
| A PIR sensor
B HM-10 Bluetooth module
¢ Ultrasonic sensor
D | Servomotor
£ | Moisture sensor |
F Buzzer |
G Dedicated Edgate Apps for RSLK ;
| 2 Analog Attach MCU iabs {ARM)[Embeddeé Lab: A secondary Element that attached to
Simple Link™ Sub-1 &8 {01310 warelews MCU LsunghPad™ "
é gavaimament ki 2
B TIVA TM4C123G Launchpad Bungle 5
€ Sensors BoosterPack Plug-in Module 2
Connectivity Attach Lab {Ultra Low Power Lab/ imernet of Things Lai; {§0T)} A secondary
3 | Element that attached to Micro controfier Lab Or standalone solution focusing on
connechivity
A BOOSTXL-CC1125 Booster pack - 868/915 Application 2
B BOOSTXL-CCIE50MA F: |
1
€ Simple Link Wi-Fi CC3100 Booster Pack 2 {
D | CC3220SF-LAUNCHXL 2
i
E | MSP432PA0IR Launchpad 2 '
i
F MSPA30FE528 USB Launchpad Evaluation Kit 4 !
| Sensors:
¢« Sound Sensor
| = 3-Aus Accelerometer !
| ®  Ultrssonk Sensor , g
H o4 s Electret Microphone | 1Each
s Water Sensor %
! s Temperature Sensor
! & Light Sensor




" ¥f§§r§izg for FacuitylAdvance Robotic Contral and 3 Days
0T b
Training to studentsliOT Training) : Registration 50 student/
" Material to sl participants { Peng, Pads, Folders)- 20 farulty
% internet facility is must for workshop, Certificate to {3 Days for
ali participating students i Students)
§ & T Lab Poster and 71 Lab SignageiBranding Marerizll

Yerms and Conditions ;

1.Peyment:100% Payment in advance

. Warranty: L Year

3.validity: THC Lab &5 perpetual and Training agreement is validd for one year only
4. Taxes ; GESTiB% Exira

Note:Testing &installation of equipment’s will be done in the fiest set only.

EdGute Technologies will provide § Days of Training. Troining will be executed in two events, First

gvent for 3 DoysiWith testing ond Installation] for Foculty & Second event - 3 Days {One set} for
Students. '

a} Centre: institute will identify and maintain Texas Instruments innovation Tentre with #t
feast 10 desklops / laptops on latest home/office configuration.

b} Peripheral components: Institute will make arrangement for other eguipment reguired
for setting up the tab and for the maintenance of the lab,

e} Financial: Institute will operate the Centre with the help of existing staff.

KSRM College Of Enginesring, Kadapa-Texas Instruments Innovation Centre [THC)

£dGate Technologies aimed at establishing & coliaborative bridge between companies
ant KSRM College Of Engineering, Kadapas with the objective of making students in the
Enginesring KSRM College O Enginesring, Kadapas end Schools heve @ grester hands on
experience in technologies relsted to >

Uttrg Low Power Applications

Embedded System (Real time system Dasign)
internet of Things 0T}

Robotics Lab With Brain Wave Technology

oo oo

These programs would go 2 fong way te get the students hands on project experience in
state of the art Micro-controller boards which are being developed by Texas Instruments. The
experience will include hands on software and hardware skills which are highly desirad by
industry. These projects will provide an experiential appreciation of the latest technologies
giving the students significant edge across multiple dimensions ke knowledge, enhanced
employability, project experience etc.




KSRM College Of Engineering, Kadapa-THC will bring in the following core values:
K3RM College Of Enginsering, Kadapas:

= Ultra Low power Microcontroller Lab
Internet of Things technology is based on the traditional Internet technology,
development and extension due to its extremely wide range of applications involving
almost all walks: of life and therefore in order to mest the needs of industry
professionals, a growing number of KSRM College OF Engineering, Kadapss and
universities applied for Internet of Things enginesring professional in teaching programs
arranged in Internet of Things technclogy courses.
Strong Branding and ability to attract better quality students.
Better ranking amongst the competition.

Students:
e Exposure to state of the art techniolopies through hands on learning experience
s Better employability opportunities
e Showcase talent and innovation
s Porticipating in Texas Instruments Innovation Challenge (If Texas Instruments conducts

any contest centre will be connected with the same)

Vision forward:

EdGate Technologies hopes that once these innovation Centres are in nlace and
running, If Texas instruments conducts any contest centre will be connected with the seme.

a} Recipient shall not disclose any Confidential information/Confidential Material, to third
parties without the prior written authorization of the Company. Notwithstanding the
foregoing, the Recipient shali not at any time disclose to any third party any Confidential
information/Confidential Material or any Confidential Information of anv other party to
whom the Company owes an obligation. However, the Recipient may disclose
Confidentlal Information in accordance with judicial or other governments! orders,
provided the Recipient shall give the Company reasonable notice, prior to such disclosure
and shall comply with any applicable protective order or equivalent.

b} The Reciplent shall not use any Confidentisl information or Confidential Materials of the
Company for any purposes except those expressly contemplated hereby or as authorized
by the Company.

¢} The Recipient shall take reasonable security precautions, which shall in any event be as
great as the precautions it takes to protect its own confidential information, to keep
secure the Confidential information.

d} Recipient agrees to segregate all such Confidential Materials from the confidential
materials of others to prevent co-mingling.
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Rights and Remedies

Recipient shall notify the Company immediately upon discovery of eny unauthorized use
or disclosure of Confidential information or Confidential Materials, or any other breach of this
Agresment by Recipient and will co-operate with the Company in every reasonable way 1o heip
the Company regain possession of the Confidential information and/or Confidential Materials and
prevent further unauthorized use or disclosure.

For KSRM College OF Engineering, Kadapa For EdGate Technologies Pvi Limit
Fond
N V. S, 5. Aullg
Principa! Director.
PRESCIEA

WO E

K SRM. COLLEGE OF EHGINFERIKG
KADAPA - 515 003 (AP}
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Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)
Memorandum of understanding
Between
Virtualmaze Softsys Pvt Ltd
And
K.S.R.M College of Engineering
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THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (hereinafter referred to as “MoU”) is by
and between Virtualmaze Softsys Pvt Ltd (hereinafter referred to as “virtualmaze™) , an Mobile
Applications and Games Development company , located in Chennai, TamilNadu, India and

K.S.R.M College of Engineering, (hereinafter referred as “KSRMCE?) ,located at Kadapa,
Andhra Pradesh 516003.

Virtualmaze and KSRMCE have mutual desire to develop and execute education and research
projects under this MoU.

This MoU covers the following :

Virtualmaze to provide any assistance and collaboration for execution of research projects.

Virtualmaze will provide projects to KSRMCE on need basis, subject to KSRMCE commitment
to quality and schedules agreed upon.

Detailed project plan including mode of execution, schedules, quality aspects, and
remuneration/project cost will be discussed and finalized on case to case basis.

This MoU will be effective from 12th March 2018.

Virtualmaze Softsys Pvt Ltd K.S.R.M College of Engineering

P i e wL Baldig

PRINGIPAL
1SYS
(53
N CHENNALYR
=2\ ann 18 i~

K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
KADAPA - 616 003. (A P)

3
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ESTD-1980

.M. College of Engineering
(AUTONOMOUS)

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuramu
Accredited by NAAC of UGC

An 1SO 14001:2004 & 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution

1. Details of partnering Institutions

1.1

KSRM College of Engineering. (Autonomous), Tadigatla Village, C.K.Dinne Mandal,
Kadapa, represented by Prof V.S.S. Murthy. Principal, KSRMCE, Kadapa (Here
after referred as First Party) is offering Engineering Courses in UG, PG & Doctorial
programmes since 1980. KSRM is imparting quality education to the students of
different streams in Engineering and have eminent qualified faculty of which forty are
having doctoral degree. Institution is equipped with Centre for Research and
Innovation, Dassault systems lab & Incubation Centre. KSRM laboratories are
equipped with advanced technology.
&

Trio Vision Composite Technologies, represented by Sri K. Nandan Reddy.
Managing Director (Here after referred as Second Party) is a global leader pioneered
in Engineering, Prototyping and manufacturing of fiber reinforced plastics for
different applications. They are driving utmost satisfaction among their customers and

other stake holder by adhering to high values of Quality. Innovation and delivery.

2. Brief overview of MOU

MoU is made between the said two parties to create awareness among the industry about

present scenario of education system and support outcome based learning. Course outcomes

can be achieved when students and faculty interact with latest trends in industry. In view of

the above. two parties came into agreement to satisfy the needs of the stake holders.

3. Areas of collaboration with all Engineering departments and Trio vision

a)
b)

c)

d)

Jointly Organizing National and International Conferences/workshops and Seminars
Carrying out research and project works with mutual support for UG,PG projects
and Doctorial degree projects

Collaborating with each other in submission of Research Project proposals to the
funding agencies

Facilitating laboratories of both the parties to develop innovative projects.

Organizing training programmes for the benefit of students and faculty in design,
manufacturing and fabrication

Exchange of technical knowledge to increase accessibility for the stake holders of
both the parties.

By

Address : YERRAMASUPALLI (V), C.K. DINNE (M), KADAPA - 516 005 (A.P.)
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K.S.R.M. College of Engineering

. (AUTONOMOUS)
= Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuramu
ESTD - 1980 Accredited by NAAC of UGC
An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution
4. Duration

This MoU is for a period of three years and can be extended further by mutual approval and

agreement

h
N

Co-ordinators

5.1 KSRMCE: Dr. D.Ravikanth, Professor and HOD of Mechanical Engineering
Department will serve as Coordinator for the above MOU

5.2 Industry: ---====mnnaenm will serve as Coordinator. The respective Coordinators of KSRMCE
and the partnering industry shall be responsible for all the communication between two
paftics and the implementation of the proposed objectives of the MoU.

6. Financial Provisions
No financial commitments or obligations to either of the parties

7. Undertaking bv KSRMCE and Trio Vision Composite technologies

7.1 Both the parties undertake to work closely and cooperate in the implementation of this

MoU
7.2 The authorized representatives. including the signatories and the Coordinators related o

this MoU acknowledre having read and understood the MoU and agree to be bound by

its terms and conditions.

0 OF—

U S .S pmusly

Principal/ §§MCE Authorised Signatory (Managing Director)
- Cﬁilﬁ?éﬁéﬁ? ENGINEERING Trio Vision, Kopparthy Industrial Park,
KSR Kadapa
K%APA -548003. (A.P) J
ate: 09.03.2021 Date: 09.03.2021
Place: Kadapa Place: Kadapa

0 abte

Coordinator. KSRMCE Coordinator, Trio Vision

Dean of Indu nstitute Interface. KSRMCE

~
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MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN

FUNH A ER FW INER

HYDERABAD
&

K.S.R.M COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
(KSRMCE)KADAPA, AP.

FOR THE COLLABORATIVE EDUCATION, RESEARCH & TRAINING

This Memorandum of Understanding signed on 15.12.2021 between CMR Engineering
College, established in 2010 CMR College is authorized under All India Council for
Technical Education (AICTE), New Delhi and affiliated to JNTUH. With the
commencement of CMR Hyderabad

And

KSRM COLLEGE OF ENGINEING(KSRMCE), Kadapa, AP is an UGC
Autonomous Institution established in the year 1980 by Kandula Obul Reddy
Charities is intended to facilitate a collaborative program of Education, Research,

Training, in the field of Environment, EIA and allied subjects between the two
institutions.

Whereas,

CMEC is an UGC- Autonomous Institute Affiliated to INTUH, accredited by
NAAC & NBA. The institute offers Technical Education program both at UG
& PG level. The college has expertise in trending technologies such as Al 10T,
Python etc.

KSRMCE is a UGC - Autonomous Institution Affiliated to JNTUA,
Accredited by NAAC. The institute offers Technical Education program both at
UG & PG level. The college has expertise in trending technologies such as Al,
10T, Python etc.




CCMR

NOW THEREFORE BOTH PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

To enter into Memorandum of Understanding for a joint collaborative program of
Education, Research, Training, Student & Faculty capacity building in the field
education and allied subjects between the two institutions, including the innovative
practice of *JOINT CAMPUS" development without any legal or financial liability
for both parties as both campuses.

PURPOSE

CMREC and KSRMCE, Kadapa desiring to develop cooperation and collaboration in
Education, Research. Training and other agreed activities that further the aims and
objectives of both parties mutually agreed as follows:

v Vv

\;)‘

Y

Co-operation in New and Existing Academic Programmes and Educational
visits.

Exchange of information, teaching materials, technological and scientific
publications.

Providing mutual opportunities for faculty members and Researchers to deliver
lectures.

Internships and Research co-operation to the students.

Cooperation in Individual/Mutual Projects.

Organization of Trainings, Lectures, Symposia, International Meetings,
Conferences and Workshops.

Arranging field visits and Exposure Trips to participants

» Establishing Demonstration Plots/Sites as the case may be.

1. IMPLEMENTATION

All programs or activities implemented under the term of this memorandum of
understanding shall be mutually agreed upon in writing, including the
necessary budget for the program of activity as the need may arise by
respective parties as mutually agreed.
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ii. Both CMREC and KSRMCE shall be fully responsible financially for the
activities carried out under its direction or by its staff. except as otherwise
agreed by CMREC and KSRMCE.

iii. Both CMREC and KSRMCE, will designate one officer each who will develop
and coordinate specific programs or activities between them.

2. DURATION AND RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT

The memorandum of understanding will become effective immediately after signature
by the representatives of both CMREC and KSRMCE for a period of FIVE years. The
MoU may be subject to renewal on mutual consent of both parties, for the period
mutually agreed upon.

3. AMENDMENTS

a) This memorandum of understanding may be amended by a written agreement
signed by the representatives of both CMREC and KSRMCE

b) In the event of any unforeseen incident during collaborative activities both
KSRMCE and CMREC Hyderabad agree to negotiate a mutually and
acceptable solution.

c) Should any disagreement arise out of the application, interpretation or
implementation of this agreement, the both CMREC and KSRMCE, shall
endeavor to exercise best efforts to negotiate their differences. subject to final
decision of respective Managements.

4. FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENT:

There will not be any financial commitment between the parties and cost, if any, for
exchange of faculty and students shall be borne by the concerned party or borrowing
organization as the case may be.

6. CONFIDENTIALITY:

1. Each party recognizes that pursuant to this MoU, if, given access to information
that 1s confidential and /or proprietary to the other party; and agrees to undertake
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not to use any such confidential, proprietary or restricted information for the own
purpose without the prior written consent of the other party.

2. Both the parties shall take all reasonable steps to keep confidential (and ensure
that its employees, students, associates and agents also keep them confidential),
any subject matter and information or material classified as confidential,
whether technical or commercial, acquired formally or informally by either
party from the other or their staff or students or by the Researcher(s) concerned
in the work done or to be done under this agreement.

3. Neither party shall assign and/or transfer any nor all of its rights, obligation
and/or interests arising or claimed under or by virtue of this MoU to a third party
without obtaining the prior written consent of the other party.

4. Both parties agree to subscribe to the principles of equal opportunity and will not
discriminate on the basis of gender, age, disability, race, colour, religion, marital
status, veteran’s status, national or ethnic origin, or sexual orientation.

7. TERMINATION

During the validity of this Agreement, each party shall be entitled to terminate the
same at any time, without assigning any reason, after giving six months advance
notice to the other party. Notwithstanding such termination, each party shall fulfill all
obligations accrued under this agreement prior to the time the termination becomes
effective.

.NOTICES

All notices and other communications required to be served on KSRMCE, under the
terms of this MoU, shall be considered to be duly served if the same has been
delivered to, left with or posted by registered mail to the party at its last known
address of business. Similarly, any notice to be given to the CMREC shall be
considered as duly served if the same has been delivered to, left with or posted by
registered mail to the CMREC at its registered address in Hyderabad.




9. LAW & JURISDICTION

This MoU is to develop and promote the student/institutional capacity
building/research activities and does not have any legal binding. However, for
administrative purposes the parties to this MoU agree to legal jurisdiction of Civil

Courts of Hyderabad.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF both the PARTIES hereto have signed this MoU on this
day, month and year as mentioned herein below:

CMRCE, Hyderabad

LY

e

In representation of

KSRMCE, Kadapa

The Principal KSRMCE
Kadapa, Ap

Witnesses:

1. ,
AMVE
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GONNA INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES

e (APPROVED BY AICTE, NEW DELHI, AFFILIATED TO JNTU GURAJADA, VIZIANAGARAM )
=gl GONNAVANIPALEM, AGANAMPUDI, VISAKHAPATNAM - 530 053

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

..........................................................

............

has Participated in a One-Week  Faculty Development Program on “THE  PRINCIPLES OF
SUSTAINABLE POWER GENERATION” Conducted [rom 6" - 10" February 2023 organized by the

Department of Electrical and Electronics Fngineerine
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has attended a One-Weef Faculty Development Programme on "EXPLORING
MODERN DEVELOPMENT IN DATA VISUALISATION' field from October 17 -

2204, 2022, ovganized by the Department of Computer Science & Ingineering
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............... Kf"?\)’lff.;%(‘/ T has

Participated in 3 One-Week Faculty Development Program on “ADVANCED
MECHANICS IN STRENGTH OF MATERIALS” conducted from 13t — 17t

December 2022 organized by the Department of Civil Engineering.
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CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

Participated in a One-Week Faculty Development Program on “ADVANCED
MECHANICS IN STRENGTH OF MATERIALS” conducted from 13 — 17t
December 2022 organized by the Department of Civil Engineering.
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This & to Certify that Mr/MsS%KE/Swmg\)eoujfﬁ/'@wf*HﬂQS
hhas mrz‘—wwtwt i a ove yeek Faculty development progrovn

“ Diygulal Literacy Prograw’ ocrganised by Pydair College of
Emg(/w&e/r(mg froww 03-01-2023 o O7-01-2023
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ELECTRONICS & ICT ACADEMY

and
Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr.Sagunthala R&D Institute of Science and Technology

Vaticipation Corfifivate

This is to certify that... Y.VENKATESWARA RAJU , Assistant Professor
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KSRM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
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has participated ina '40:-h6,ﬁr Online Faculty Development Programme on " AI & ML in Next Genera
Communication Technologi.‘es and Systems" sponsored by Ministry of Electronics and Information Techna
(MeitY) Golorganised by ERICT Academy, NIT Warangal and Vel Tech Rangarajan IDr Sagunthala
Institute of Science and Technology dunng 25th July - 4th August 2022
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\K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(UGC-AUTONOMOUS)
Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India— 516 003

Qﬂm Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuramu.

KS N K
An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001: 2015 Certified Institution lives on.

Lr./KSRMCE/ (Humanities &Sciences)/2022-23
Date: 15.11.2022
To

The Principal,
K.S.R.M. College of Engineering
Kadapa.

PN
rom

A. Anand Rao,

Assistant Professor,

Dept. of H&S,

K.S.R.M College of Engineering
Kadapa.

Respected Sir,

Sub: KSRMCE - (Department of H&S) Permission to organize Guest Lecture on
Preparing for Success from Day One in association with NIT Warangal on 18-11-
2022 - Requested -Reg.

It is being brought to your kind notice that, with referénce to the cited, the H&S Department is
pl’qming to organize Guest Lecture on Preparing for Success from Day One in association with
N.v Warangal on 18-11-2022 in MB Seminar Hall. In this regard I kindly request you sir to grant
permission to conduct this programme in MB Seminar Hall. This is submitted for your kind perusal.

Thanking you Sir,

? W VA e . Yo r‘s thfully

A."Anand Rao
Q/ Assistant Professor,
\’)% ’ Dept. of H&S,

K.S.R.M.C.E.

9 /ksrmce.ac.in Follow Us: Bl & % /ksrmceofficial




K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(UGC-AUTONOMOUS)
Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India— 516 003

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JINTUA, Ananthapuramu. KSN R
An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001: 2015 Certified Institution lives on.

Cr./KSRMCE/(Department of H&S)/2022-23  Date:16-11-2022

Circular

All the I B. Tech I Sem students are here by informed that the Department of Humanities &
sciences in association with NIT Warangal is going to organize Guest Lecture on
I;reparing for Success from Day One on 18-11-2022 in MB Seminar Hall. All the students
«.< instructed to attend the program without fail.

For any queries, contact

A. Anand Rao,
Assistant Professor,

Dept. of H&S, K.S.R.M.C.E
anand@ksrmce.ac.in

o
HOD/H&S
Or. . SREEVANT m.sc., ph.D
F‘f‘\‘
Dept.of ¢
" K.S.R.M. Coli neering
KAD '-7’,’?. Dict
Cc to: KADA

The Management /Deans/HoDs/IQAC for information
The Coordinator.

The I. B.Tech I Sem students

The office table

9 /ksrmce.ac.in Follow Us: 3 @) %% /ksrmceofficial
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Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to INTUA, Ananthapuramu.
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Guest Le

Date Venue
18-11-2021 MB Seminar Hall
‘Convener ‘ Coordinator

‘Dr. 1. Sreevani, HOD,H&S A. Anand Rao, Asst. Prof, H&S

Resource Person
Dr. Dinakar Dantala, Professor in Dept. of Physics, NIT
Warangal

 Dr.LSreevani. Dr. V.5.S. Murthy Dr. Kandula Chandra Obul Reddy Smt. K.Rajeswari .,Sri K. Madan Mohan Reddy Sri K. Raja Mohan Reddy

(HOD) - . (Principal) (Managing Director, KGI) | (Correspondent,Secretary & Treasurer) = (Vice - Chairman) (Chairman )

 ksrmceofficial @& ' e.ac.in (S 8143731980, 8575697569



N\ K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(UGC-AUTONOMOUS)
Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India- 516 003

: =y Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuramu.
An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001: 2015 Certified Institution

Activity Report

Name of the Activity Guest Lecture on Preparing for Success from Day One
Type of Activity Student Centric Activity

Date and Time of 18-11-2022 10.00 AM -12.00 PM

Activity

Details of Participants | 59 Students

Coordinator(s) A. Anand Rao, Asst. Prof, Dept. of H&S

Organizing Humanities & Sciences in association with NIT Warangal
Dept./Support System ' '

Description The H&S Department in association with NIT Warangal

has organized Guest Lecture on Preparing for Success from
Day One on 18t November, 2022 in MB Seminar Hall
from 10.00 AM to 12.00 PM. Dr. Dinakar Dantala,
Professor in the Dept. of Physics at NIT, Warangal acted as
the resource person. Sir explained Engineering is the most
popular choice for most of the youngsters in India. Students
assume that pursuing a B. Tech degree is a guarantee of
success in life. He created an awareness on how one could
be successful in one’s student life. In his speech he said,
most of the engineering students don’t even know where
their focus should be. If you think you should just aim for
better placement or a high' GPA, then you are wrong. It is
Very casy to score better, but there are hundreds of students
pursuing B. Tech. But you have to make yourself stand out
from the crowd. Which means that you need to work really
hard. The principal Dr. V S § Murthy, and the faculty
members felicitated Dr. Dinakar with a shawl and a
memento.

/ksrmceofficial -

&P /ksrmee.akcin_ Follow Us: @3 =
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Speaker addressing the gathering
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GFS Map Camera

YSR District, Andhra Pradesh india
K.S.R.M Administration Bullding, KSRM Hos!ei Rd, Andhra
Pradesh 616003, india

Lat 14477888

Long 78.765646°

18111722 09:654 AM

YSR Distnct Andhra Pradesh, India
K.S.R.M Administration Buliding, KSRM Hostet Rd, Andhra

Pradesh 516003, India
@ Lat 14.477019°
Long 78.765504"
GOQQ!@ 18711722
Felicitation to speaker
Coordinator
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Date: 18-11-2022

Name of the Event: Guest Lecture on Preparlng for Success from Day

One
Venue : MB Seminar Hall
-~
List of Participants
S. No Name Roll Number Signature
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Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India— 516 003

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuramu. KSNR
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An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001: 2015 Certified Institution

Date: 11-11-2022
Feedback Form on Guest Lecture on Preparing for Success from Day One
Organized by

Department of Humanities & Sciences

1. Is the course contents met your expectations

[ ] Strongly disagree [ ] Disagree [/KAgree [ ] strongly agree

2. Rate the content of the course

[ ]Poor [ ] Satisfactory [ ] Good [/]/E’xcellent

3. The instructor follow sequence of the content

[ ] Poor /[//gatisfactory [ ] Good [ ] Excellent

4. Is the speaker illustrated topics with adequate examples
~ [ ¥yes[ ]No

/

5. The instructors encouraged interaction and were helpful

[ ] Poor [ ] Satisfactory [/LGbod [ ] Excellent

o

Z. chitts
Signature of the participant
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Date: 11-11-2022
Feedback Form on Guest Lecture on Preparing for Success from Day One
Organized by

Department of Humanities & Sciences

1. Is the course contents met your expectations

[ ] Strongly disagree [ ] Disagree Vﬁ\gree [ ] strongly agree

2. Rate the content of the course

[JPoor [ ]Satisfactory [ }Good [ ]Excellent

3. The instructor follow sequence of the content

e
[ ]Poor [ ] Satisfactory [ 1 Good [T Excellent

4. Isthe ipeaker illustrated topics with adequate examples

~ /]‘y/es [ 1No

. The instructors encouraged interaction an/d,/were helpful

[ ]Poor [ ] Satisfactory [ _/I‘Good [ ] Excellent

M. Dwyga.
Signature of the participant
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Lr/KSRMCE/ Dept.of ME /2022-23 Date:23-05-2023

To

The Principal

KSRM College of Engineering
Kadapa, AP.

Sub: KSRMCE - Dept. of ME- Permission for a Guest Lecture on “Advance
Manufacturing Systems”-Request-Reg.

L

//THROUGH PROPER CHANNEL//
Respected Sir,

It is brought to your kind notice that, Department of Mechanical Engineering is planning to organize
a Guest Lecture on “Advance Manufacturing Systems” on 24/05/2023 at 10:30AM. The speaker is Dr. p.
Vamsi Krishna, Professor, NIIT Warnagal. In this regard I request you to give permission and financial
assistance to meet the needs and for smooth completion of the program.

Thanking you sir,

Yours faithfully,

WA e
Coordinator
(Dr. D.Ravikanth

Professor,
Depphddor & Hazd .
- Aekhnical Englneering
- ig)\ o D‘:‘s L%} gfﬂ of Enginsering
Q" “\ rd \\‘;,‘ﬂ \ o MDA;T- 516 003.
- \ 9 -
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(UGC-AUTONOMOUS)
Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India— 516 005 KSNR
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuramu. fiuzs or
An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001: 2015 Certified Institution

Lr/KSRMCE/ Dept.of ME /2022-23 Date: 23-05-2023
Circular

It is here by informed to all the VI sem Mechanical students that, Department of Mechanical
Engineering is planning to organize a Guest Lecture on “Advance Manufacturing Systems” on 24/05/2023
at 10:30AM in the MED seminar hall. The speaker is Dr. p. Vamsi Krishna, Professor, NIIT Warnagal. In
this regard [ instruct all the students to participate in the above program without fail.

For any details contact the coordinator Dr. D. Ravikanth, Professor.

D

PEEE s b o
Meomrtment ot Machmcal Engireaning

<.$.5 8. Cohege o1 Enginaenty
o :a(\l\;-’é .:‘\b"r‘ﬂ
CCto
The HOD, Department of Mechanical, K.S.R.M.C.E
IQAC, K.S.R.M.C.E

VI semester students

Coordinator

Sksrimice.ac.in Follow Us; E3i° /ksrmceuofficial



K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

AUTONOMOUS
Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India— 516 003

rs:;HTEN Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuram. :
= An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001: 2015 Certified Institution KSNR

fives on..

GPS Map Cémera.

Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India
Mechanical Engineering Block, KSRM Hostel Rd, Kadapa, Andhra
Pradesh 516003, India
Lat 14.476844°
Long 78.766499°.

- 24/05/23 10:45 AM GMT +05:30

Resource person Dr. P. Vamsi Krishna, Professor, NIT Warangal addressing the students

o WIRNE

Coordinator

(Dr. D. RANHs ANT Hyad _
Departmentof Mechnical Engineering

K.S.R.M. Collegs of Enginaering
KADAPA-516 003.

/ksrmceofficial
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Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India- 516 003
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuram. KSNR

An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001: 2015 Certified Institution

ACTIVITY REPORT

Name of Guest Lecture on “Advanced Manufacturing Systems™
activity
Organizers | Dr.D.Ravikanth, Professor. Department of Mechanical Engineering.
Venue MED Seminar Hall No. of participants: Stu;i7ents
Date 24.05.2023 Time: 10:30 AM

Brief report
on activity

Department of Mechanical Engineering has organized a Guest Lecture on
“Advanced Manufacturing Systems™ on 24.05.2023 at 10:30 AM . The speaker is Dr. P.
Vamsi Krishna, Professor, NIIT, Warangal. 47 students of VI sem B/S participated in the
program. The speaker mainly highlighted the Importance of Advanced Manufacturing
systems. Advanced manufacturing refers to the use of innovative technologies to create new
products, refine existing products, and perform production activities that will improve the

quality and process of manufacturing to give manufacturers a competitive edge

\ by

Coordinator H

Sksrmce.ac.in FollowUs: E3° /ksrimeeuofficial




GE OF ENGINEERING
(UGC-AUTONOMOUS)

Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India— 516 003

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to INTUA, Ananthapuramu. KSNR
An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001: 2015 Certified Institution
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
GUEST LECTURE ON “ADVANED MANUFACTURING SYSTEMS.”
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
S.NO. ROLL NO. | DEPARTMENT | NAME OF THE STUDENT MAIL ID SIGNATURE
1 209Y 1A0355 MED SHAIK MOULA 209Y 1A0355@ksrmee.ac.in 4 pdetllee .
2 209Y 1A0356 MED SHAIK RASOOL 209Y 1A0356@ksrmce.ac.in SK«?M«SQQ
3 209Y1A0357 MED SHAIK SADIQ ALI 209Y 1A0357@ksrmee.ac.in Q Ldiy Aol
4 209Y1A0358 MED SIDDHAMSETTY MADHAVA 209Y 1A0358@ksrmce.ac.in g, Modh Ve
5 209Y1A0360 MED SYED SOHAIL 209Y 1A0360@ksrmee.ac.in [
6 209Y1A0361 MED SYED WASEEM 209Y 1A0361@ksrmce.ac.in §/‘ U CLS@ 0V
R VALLAPU VENKATA SIVA SAI R . % »
7 209Y1A0362 MED BHAVANI 209Y1A0362@ksrmce.ac.in \/ BLOJ\/Okﬂ [
8 209Y1A0363 MED VASAGIRI NAGA GOKUL 209Y 1A0363@ksrmce.ac.in \/ \oge bl
' — 5
9 209Y 1A0364 MED VELLATUR AKHIL KUMAR 209Y 1 A0364@ksrmee.ac.in J ‘Api ,J,)F
VENNAPUSA ADI KESHAVA , 5 D)
2 7 > , " N )
10 209Y 1A0365 MED b= e 209Y 1A0365@ksrmce.ac.in A 'a 1 e @'ijl 47’7
1l 209Y 1A0366 MED YARRADODDY MAHESH 209Y 1A0366@ksrmce.ac.in (W aton 'y 5
12 219Y5A0301 MED ALANKARAM PAVANKUMAR 219YS5A0301@ksrmce.ac.in A%J,wmm/
13 219Y5A0302 MED BADUGU KARTHIK 219Y5A0302@ksrmce.ac.in R, lavt k.




14 219Y5A0304 MED BINGI KIRAN 219Y5A0304@ksrmce.ac.in . l&;l’cu’) ,

5 219Y5A0305 MED BOYA HARI KRISHNA 219Y5A0305@ksrmce.ac.in [ roewng e

16 219Y5A0306 MED BUDIGI GANDHI 219Y5A0306@ksrmce.ac.in j(ﬂ A ’ mf :

17 219Y5A0307 MED BUDIGOLLA PAVANKUMAR 219Y5A0307@ksrmee.ac.in ,{)Wmm,&

18 219Y5A0308 MED DASARA SATHISH 219Y5A0308@ksrmce.ac.in D Sektad\n

19 219Y5A0309 MED DASARI SREEKANTH 219Y5A0309@ksrmce.ac.in % C. {LJ ok [~

20 219Y5A0310 MED DASARI VENKATESWARLU 219Y5A0310@ksrmce.ac.in T Y oy A.,IL,C/‘/A e
21 219Y5A0311 MED GALLA MUKESH SAI 219Y5A03 1 | @ksrmce.ac.in vé Mukedy Sob

2 219Y5A0312 MED GORLA SRIHARI 219Y5A03 12@ksrmee.ac.in ‘-3 f)“’é@ L

23 219Y5A0313 MED KARUMANCHI PRAKASH RAJ 219Y5A0313@ksrmee.ac.in T val,cas 3N,

24 219Y5A0314 MED KUMMARI JAYA SURYA 219Y5A03 14@ksrmce.ac.in 5 Fera s v

25 219Y5A0315 MED ggﬁgl\(/ QRBHAGEERATHA 219Y5A0315@ksrmce.ac.in %%‘

26 219Y5A0317 MED MAACHINENI YERAKONDAPPA 219Y5A0317@ksrmee.ac.in VINCROoNchDX.,

27 219Y5A0318 MED MADIGA PAVAN KUMAR 219Y5A03 1 8@ksrmee.ac.in N

28 219Y5A0319 MED MALA GOVARDHAN 219Y5A0319@ksrmee.ac.in M( F’sﬂow'cfm ~
29 219Y5A0320 MED MALLEBOYINA KIRAN 219Y5A0320@ksrmee.ac.in N - /4(19(&(4/—

30 219Y5A0321 MED MALLEPOGU ANANDARAIU 219Y5A0321@ksrmee.ac.in Y

31 219Y5A0322 MED MOPURI KRISHNA VAMSI 219Y5A0322@ksrmce.ac.in o A inge OIS

32 219Y5A0323 MED MURUSU YELLAREDDY 219Y5A0323@ksrmee.ac.in MVella Red Ado-
33 219Y5A0324 MED NAGASANDRAM SIVAKESAVA 219Y5A0324@ksrmee.ac.in eomyyAs

34 219Y5A0327 MED PAMIDI ARUNKUMAR REDDY 219Y5A0327@ksrmce.ac.in DAson komen Tedly
35 219Y5A0328 MED PANDIBOTI SAI KRISHNA 219Y5A0328@ksrmce.ac.in VoS s Ve -
36 219Y5A0329 MED PATIMA AJAY 219Y5A0329@ksrmce.ac.in | Pag—

37 219Y5A0330 MED PETA DINESH KUMAR 219Y5A0330@ksrmce.ac.in Prrmeil |
38 219Y5A0331 MED POTHAM VENKATESWAR REDDY | 219YS5A0331@ksrmee.ac.in P. Ve liatescoas Poodly
39 219Y5A0332 MED EQ&”&&ED DY PRAVEEN KUMAR | 519y 5A0332@ksrmee.ac.in R RN 7
10 | 219Y5A0333 MED SEIATE AULIUL AL 219Y5A0333@ksrmee.ac.in S v )

MAHAMMAD JUBAIR
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K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(UGC - AUTONOMOUS)
Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India — 516003

fives en.

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuramu.
An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001: 2015 Certified Institution

Lr./KSRMCE/ (Department of ECE)/2022-23/

Date: 10-10-2022

To

The Principal

KSRM College of Engineering
Kadapa, AP.

Sub: KSRMCE - (Department of ECE) — Permission to conduct a one day workshop on “Automatic
Robotic Control (ARC)” —Request— reg.

Respected Sir,

With reference to the cited, the Department of ECE is planning to conduct a one day workshop on
“Automatic Robotic Control (ARC) in association with Indo-Euro Synchronization Pvt Ltd (IES),
Tadepalli, Guntur for B.Tech V sem ECE students on 15-10-2022 . In this regard, we kindly request you
10 grant permission to conduct the workshop. This is submitted for your kind perusal.

Thanking you sir,

Yours Faithfully,

Coordinators

A- \N e (BV\W
A. Valli Bhasha
\ . _ (WA e
Yo s\ s ¥ G. Suneel Kumar
,‘t(‘\ \g\/,\ . 0 ¥
& q‘ v
& §:\ // N \,L L

@ /srmeeacin Follow us: &3 @ %F /ksrmceofficial
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Date: 11-10-2022

Circular

All the B.TechV Sem ECE students are hereby informed that the department of ECE is going to
conduct a one day workshop on “Automatic Robotic Control (ARC) inassociation with Indo-Euro
Synchronization Pvt Ltd (IES), Tadepalli, Gunturon 15-10-2022. Interested students may register their
names with the coordinators on or before 13-10-2022.

For any queries contact,

Coordinators

Sri A.Valli Bhasha, Assistant Professor, ECE Depaartment
Sri G. Suneel Kumar, Assistant Professor, ECE Depaartment

HOD

Cc to:

The IQAC Cell for Documentation

@/ksrmce.ac.in Follow Us: El1 @ %9 /ksrmceofficial
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Aone day workshop on
Automatic Robotic Control (ARC)
in association with Indo-Euro Synchronization Pvt Ltd (IES)

‘ﬁ’% Dept. of E.CE
$J Seminar Hall (SJ111) &
erD 15" October 2022

Resource Person Bri ’%“ X
Yee hric Trhieg

Yamsi Kalyan.

nde Surs Syrahroniaaton Pt Leg GES]

Cocrdinators  Sri G. Suneel Kumar, s, s
Sri A. Valli Bhasha, s metes

@ www.ksrmce.oc.in (S) 8143731980, 8575697569
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22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering

A one day workshop on “Automatic Robotic Control (ARC) in association with
Indo-Euro Synchronization Pvt Ltd (IES), Tadepalli, Guntur

Roll Number
209Y1A0460
209Y1A0461
209Y1A0462
209Y1A0463
209Y1A0464
209Y1A0465
209Y1A0466
209Y1A0467
209Y1A0468
209Y1A0469
209Y1A0470
209Y1A0471
209Y1A0472
209Y1A0473
209Y1A0474
209Y1A0475
209Y1A0476
2039Y1A0477
209Y1A0478
209Y1A0479
209Y1A0480

209Y1A0482
209Y1A0483

209Y1A0484
209Y1A0485
209Y1A0486
209Y1A0487
209Y1A0488
209Y1A0489

= /ksrmece.ac.in

Registration list

Name of the student
GUDIPALLE MANOJ
GUDISENAPALLE HARI KRISHNA
GUJJARAPPA GARI HARI BABU
GUMPU HARIVARDHAN
JALLA GANESH

JETTI NAGAMANI (W)

K ASHOK KUMAR

KAMMARI ANITHA (W)
KAMMARI SUNIL ACHARI
KAPA RAGHAVENDRA REDDY
KARROLLA GANESH

KASETTI RAMYA SREE (W)
KETHIREDDY BHAGYA LAKSHMI (W)
KONERU DEEPA ASRITHA (W)
KOVVURU LAVANYA (W)
LAGASANI VEERA CHARAN
LAKKA MANOJ

LAKKINENI VENKATA SAIRAM
LAKSHMIGARI POOJITHA (W)
MACHA HARITHA (W)

MADASU MUNI MAHESH
MADDELASORAVA
BRAMHANANDAM

MADDEPALLI SUJITHA RANI (W)
MADHARASU RAMESH

MADHIREDDY VISHNU VARDHAN
REDDY

MALLISETTY KRISHNA SAl GOUD
MANNURU VENKATA PREETHI (W)
MARAM RAVIKUMAR

MAREPALLI SUSHMITHA (W)
MEDAGAM AVINASH REDDY

Follow Us:

Nameof the college

KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.

KSRM College of Engg.

KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engsg.
KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.

KSRM College of Engg.
KSRM College of Engg.

KSRM College of Engg.

KSRM College of Engg.

KSRM College of Engg.

KSRM College of Engg.

KSRM College of Engg.

KSRM College of Engg.
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MEKALA GIRINATH REDDY
MOOLE SAI SWARUPA (W)
MOORATHOTI SARADA (W)
MURABOYANA RAJIV
MUTHUKURU BHAVITHA (W)
NAGAYAPALLE GEETHA (W)
NAGURU INDRA KALYAN REDDY

NALLAGARI VASANTHKUMAR REDDY

NALLANI NAVYA (W)

NANDYALA SUBBARAYUDU
NARPALA VIJAYALAKSHMI (W)
NEELAKANTHAM PRIYA (W)
NEELOLLA HARATHI (W)

OLETI PRAVEEN KUMAR

PAIPADU CHANDRALEKHA (W)
PALLENNAGARI BHUMIKA (W)
PANDILLAPALLE NANDINI (W)
PANDLA CHANDRA SEKHAR
PATHIKONDA MANJUNATH
PATUKURI MOUNIKA (W)
PEDDAIAHGARI RAVITEJA REDDY
PENDEM USHA RANI (W)

PERALA SUMANTH SREENIVAS
PERAM ROJA (W)

PERUGU VEERA DINESH
PULLALAREVUA GIRINATH REDDY
RAMIREDDY GARI BHARATHI (W)
RANGANI JYOTHIPRIYA (W)

S ARSHIYA (W)

SABBASANI PRIYA (W)

SANA YASHWANTH
SANKAVARAM SREENIVASULU
SEETHI BABY SREE (W)

SHAIK MAHAMMAD

SHAIK MOHAMMED FAIZAN
SHAIK MOHAMMED TAYYAB
SHAIK SANIYA (W)

SHAIK ZUBARIYA (W)

SIRIGI REDDY SIVA RUCHITHA (W)
SUDHA SUMANTH REDDY

SYED FATHIMA MUBEENA (W)
SYED MOHAMMED FAREEDUDDIN
SYED UMAR MUKTHIYAR
TARIGONDA REDDIKALA (W)
TATICHARLA VENKATA SA|
TATIGOTLA NITISH KUMAR REDDY
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78 209Y1A04E4 THALLAPU REDDY NARSI REDDY KSRM College of Engg. ECE

79 209Y1AQ4ES5 THIMMANAPALLE VAMSHI KSRM College of Engg. ECE
80 209Y1A04E6 THUMMALA TARUN KSRM College of Engg. ECE
81 209Y1A04E7 THUNGA KUSUMA (W) KSRM College of Engg. ECE
82  209Y1A04E8 VADDE HARSHAVARDHAN KSRM College of Engg. ECE
83  209Y1A04F1 VAKA NANDINI (W) KSRM College of Engg. ECE
84 209Y1A04F2 VANGITI VARSHINI (W) KSRM College of Engg. ECE
85 209Y1A04F3 VASANTHA PALLAVI (W) KSRM College of Engg. ECE
86 209Y1A04F5 VEERAPURAM SWAPNA (W) KSRM College of Engg.  ECE
87 209Y1A04F6 VENEKE SNEHALATHA REDDY (W) KSRM College of Engg. ECE
88 209Y1A04F8 YARRAKALVA MAHESWAR REDDY KSRM College of Engg. ECE
89 219Y5A0401 BANDI SANA JAGADEESHWAR REDDY KSRM College of Engg. ECE
90 219Y5A0402 BODDU PALLAVI (W) KSRM College of Engg. ECE
91 219Y5A0403 BOGGULA PARIMALA (w) KSRM College of Engg. ECE
92 219Y5A0404 ENUPOTHULA KIRAN KUMAR KSRM College of Engg. ECE
93  219Y5A0405 G KAVYA (W) 7 " KSRM College of Engg. ECE
94  219Y5A0407 GANJIKUNTA SARITHA (W) KSRM College of Engg. ECE
95 219Y5A0408 GORLA MAINA (W) KSRM College of Engg. ECE
86  219Y5A0409 KARELLA RAGHAVENDRA KSRM College of Engg. ECE
97 219Y5A0410 LOKESH YADAV CHELLABOINA KSRM College of Engg. ECE
98  219Y5A0411 MEESALA MOUNIKA (W) KSRM College of Engg. ECE
99 219Y5A0413 PASUPULETI NAGENDRA KSRM College of Engg. ECE
100 219Y5A0414 PATAN FARUQ KHAN KSRM College of Engg.  ECE
101 219Y5A0415 SANEARUNKUMAR ~ KSRMCollege of Engg.  ECE
102 219Y5A0416 SANGALA CHARAN KUMAR REDDY  KSRM College of Engg. ECE
103 219Y5A0417 SHAIK MAHAMMAD SHARIF KSRM College of Engg. ECE
104 219Y5A0418 VANDADI BABY (W) v KSRM College of Engg.  ECE
pordinators:

1. Sri A. Valli Bhasha, Assistant Professor = £% ~8 ~f¥de

. ) L
2. Sri G. Suneel Kumar, Assistant Professor |\ - }/
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K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(AUTONOMOUS)
Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India- 516 003

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JINTUA, Ananthapuramu. KSNR
An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001: 2015 Certified Institution S
15-10-2022

ACTIVITY REPORT

A one day workshop on “Automatic Robotic Control (ARC) in association with
Indo-Euro Synchronization Pvt Ltd (IES), Tadepalli, Guntur

Target Group : V Sem ECE Students

Details of Participants : 116 Students

Resource person 3 Sri T. Vamsi Kalyan
Technical Trainer, Indo-Euro Synchronization,
Guntur

Co-ordinators 3 1) Sri A. Valli Bhasha, Asst.Professor, LCE Dept.

2) Sri G. Suncel Kumar, Asst, Professor, ECE Dept.

Organizing Department - Electronics and Communieation Engineering
Venue 2 SJ Seminar Hall (SJ111)
Description

A one day workshop on A one day workshop on “Automatic Robotic Control (ARC) in association with
Indo-Euro Synchronization Pvt Ltd (IES), Tadepalli, Guntur was conducted in Department Of
Electronics and communication Engineering (ECE) on 15-10-22. Sri T. Vamsi Kalyan, Technical Trainer,
Indo-Euro Synchronization acted as a resource person for this Workshop. Total 116 students participated
and successfully completed this workshop. Inauguration session was organized by HOD Prof. G. Hemalatha,
and participants attended the inaugural session. After the inaugural session resource person started the FDP.

Following topics covered:

¢ Briefabout IRC

e PBrief about PLC

* IGUS task explanation
* PLC task explanation
* IGUS task submission
e PLC task submission

CED /ksrmee.ac.in Follow Us: ER &) we /ksrmceofficial



Valedictory function held at evening 5.00pm, Students had given their feedback on the workshop. The
function was finally ended by expressing sincere thanks to Resource persons, man

Principal,

Photos

agement,

HOD,  Faculty, faculty  coordinators and  student  coordinators for  their
co-operation and active participation.
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Resourse person Sri T. Vamsi Kalyan delivering the lecture

' : FQH8+F§_?,_ Kriéhnapuram, Andhréf_
. Pradesh 516003, India
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Students practicing the assignments given by trainer
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L_LEGE OF ENGINEERI]
(UGC-AUTONOMOUS)
Kadapa,Andhra Pradesh, India- 516 003
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Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuramu.
An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001: 2015 Certified Institution
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Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering

A one day workshop on “Automatic Robotic Control (ARC) in association with
Indo-Euro Synchronization Pvt Ltd (IES), Tadepalli, Guntur

Attendance list
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Roll Number Name of the student 15-10-22 FN 15-10-22 FN
209Y1A0460 GUDIPALLE MANO!J (Y)awg C (ung)]
209Y1A0461 GUDISENAPALLE HARI KRISHNA Hoari kmw G- %a)kw;
209Y1A0462 GUJJARAPPA GARI HARI BABU 8“ word boby G A\ oviadakn
209Y1A0463 GUMPU HARIVARDHAN G. Howedhan G, HasPvaxdhan
209Y1A0464 JALLA GANESH T 1 Garethy ‘3 Gorsgfy—-
209Y1A0465 JETTI NAGAMANI (W) P
209Y1A0466 K ASHOK KUMAR K AS \Rhcm h l’g%{)?\
209Y1A0467 KAMMARI ANITHA (W) K. Aﬂl‘ﬁ‘\q —An HFoo
209Y1A0468 KAMMARI SUNIL ACHARI K. cgwm k‘ g‘,w,\,l
209Y1A0469 KAPA RAGHAVENDRA REDDY K. ;@t Iy d&a{imﬁaizfﬁ k wwfu iuﬁwq .
209Y1A0470 KARROLLA GANESH - :{m%fb ke C}%L "
209Y1A0471 KASETTI RAMYA SREE (W) K. ‘Ramya Ssjec K. 8o '

| 209Y1A0472  KETHIREDDY BHAGYA LAKSHMI (W) . Rhogy o Lakshas Ko Bh a;ng,@;m,

 209Y1A0473 KONERU DEEPA ASRITHA (W) K:Decpa /\wmc\ Kp2epo Asnihe
209Y1A0474 KOVVURU LAVANYA (W) ke Laveun k- Lovon jw/
209Y1A0475 LAGASANI VEERA CHARAN v ch Lov: thevan
209Y1A0476 LAKKA MANO) L WW@' L-mafey
209Y1A0477 LAKKINENI VENKATA SAIRAM LVe daiBamn 1.V- Aai Qoenn
209Y1A0478 LAKSHMIGARI POOJITHA (W) Lpoo b Lo bon
209Y1A0479  MACHA HARITHA (W) W et M- Kreceider.
209Y1A0480 MADASU MUNI MAHESH ,  papadmahe DA MU ES hy
209Y1A0481 MADDELASORAVA BRAMHANANDAM M. Bvasthavandert M- B arthanander)

~ 209Y1A0482 MADDEPALLI SUJITHA RANI (W) ~Meso) Uk R o sifbo
209Y1A0483 MADHARASU RAMESH N Rarec M- Parlesh

MADHIREDDY VISHNU VARDHAN MY Ve Ve /w

209Y1A0484 REDDY 7 Roddy ﬁ 3»‘“”‘
209Y1A0485 MALLISETTY KRISHNA SAI GOUD _ M kvidnoa Cal (x(otd M- K- Jod Goud
209Y1A0486 MANNURU VENKATA PREETHI (W) M poce s mqo@f{a
209Y1A0487 MARAM RAVIKUMAR - Qaut Kuny  pefaul kU0 Y
209Y1A0488 MAREPALLI SUSHMITHA (W) Fisoshmithon M Soshmitha
209Y1A0489 MEDAGAM AVINASH REDDY M. AU nash Reddy M > Andaash, Reddy
209Y1A0430 MEKALA GIRINATH REDDY

N é,msm«;zt PCJJ(] M. & yinoth QLJJ»/
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209Y1A04893
209Y1A0495
209Y1A0496
209Y1A0497

' 209Y1A0498

209Y1A0499
209Y1A04A0

209Y1A04A1

209Y1A04A2
209Y1A04A3
209Y1A04A4

209Y1A04A5

209Y1A04A6
209Y1AD4A7
209Y1A04A8
209Y1A04A9
209Y1A04B0
209Y1A04B1
209Y1A04B2
209Y1A04B3
209Y1A04B4
209Y1A04B5
209Y1A04B6
209Y1A0487

209Y1A04B8

209Y1A04C0
209Y1A04C1

209Y1A04C2

209Y1A04C3
209Y1A04C4

209Y1A04C6

209Y1A04C8
209Y1A04C9
209Y1A04D2
209Y1A04D3
209Y1A04D5
209Y1A04D6
209Y1A04D7
209Y1A04D9
209Y1A04E0
209Y1A04E1
209Y1A04E2
209Y1A04E3
209Y1A04E4
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MOOLE SAI SWARUPA (W)
MOORATHOT!I SARADA (W)
MURABOYANA RAJIV
MUTHUKURU BHAVITHA (W)
NAGAYAPALLE GEETHA (W)
NAGURU INDRA KALYAN REDDY

NALLAGARI VASANTHKUMAR REDDY

NALLANI NAVYA (W)

NANDYALA SUBBARAYUDU
NARPALA VIJAYALAKSHMI (W)
NEELAKANTHAM PRIYA (W)
NEELOLLA HARATHI (W)

OLETI PRAVEEN KUMAR
PAIPADU CHANDRALEKHA (W)
PALLENNAGARI BHUMIKA (W)
PANDILLAPALLE NANDINI (W)
PANDLA CHANDRA SEKHAR
PATHIKONDA MANJUNATH
PATUKURI MOUNIKA (W)
PEDDAIAHGARI RAVITEJA REDDY
PENDEM USHA RANI (W)
PERALA SUMANTH SREENIVAS
PERAM ROJA (W)

PERUGU VEERA DINESH
PULLALAREVUA GIRINATH REDDY
RAMIREDDY GARI BHARATHI (W)
RANGANI JYOTHIPRIYA (W)

S ARSHIYA (W)

SABBASANI PRIYA (W)

- SANA YASHWANTH

SANKAVARAM SREENIVASULU
SEETHI BABY SREE (W)

SHAIK MAHAMMAD

SHAIK MOHAMMED FAIZAN
SHAIK MOHAMMED TAYYAB
SHAIK SANIYA (W)

SHAIK ZUBARIYA (W)

SIRIGI REDDY SIVA RUCHITHA (W)

SUDHA SUMANTH REDDY

'SYED FATHIMA MUBEENA (W)

SYED MOHAMMED FAREEDUDDIN
SYED UMAR MUKTHIYAR
TARIGONDA REDDIKALA (W)
TATICHARLA VENKATA SAl
TATIGOTLA NITISH KUMAR REDDY
THALLAPU REDDY NARSI REDDY
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79 209Y1AO4E5 THIMMANAPALLE VAMSHI = Sl Sl

80 209Y1A04E6 THUMMALA TARUN T Tasun T Tasun
81 209Y1A04E7 THUNGA KUSUMA (W) T-hesuma “FL st
82 209Y1A04E8 VADDE HARSHAVARDHAN V. WA V. dena
83 209Y1A04F1 VAKA NANDINI (W) V: Nanckn ® V. Nowdiioy:
84 209Y1A04F2 VANGITI VARSHINI (W) - Naashon! Nty
85 209Y1A04F3 VASANTHA PALLAVI (W) \l Pcd(m/L V2 Pallavt’
86 209Y1A04F5 VEERAPURAM SWAPNA (W) ¢
87 209Y1A04F6 VENEKE SNEHALATHA REDDY (W) egﬂejhE ULrehen
88 209Y1A04F8 YARRAKALVA MAHESWAR REDDY Yakh equﬁéx;@ﬁ Y.tYe (h: >3 KE clc:;;
89 219Y5A0401 BANDI SANA JAGADEESHWAR REDDY g;s aaaaagaslwm?e gg iy REd Y
90 219Y5A0402 BODDU PALLAVI (W) B 27//(,,, 4 o
91 219Y5A0403 BOGGULA PARIMALA (W) @Pcmwmla | ¥ Fmi’mola
92 219Y5A0404 ENUPOTHULA KIRAN KUMAR EXivan Lomedy  Erboan booryes
93 219Y5A0405 G KAVYA (W) A, Kawue (i (QUY A -
94 219Y5A0407 GANJIKUNTA SARITHA (W) Q Saditha 0 Oag
95 219Y5A0408 GORLA MAINA (W) G\ Ma DV , g -Mcﬁ’u%
96 219Y5A0409 KARELLA RAGHAVENDRA K- Radliave ndva k- Raghavend v
97 219Y5A0410 LOKESH YADAV CHELLABOINA Clokeshyadas CLokeh Yodarr
98 219Y5A0411 MEESALA MOUNIKA (W) M Modika - M Mool
99 219Y5A0413 PASUPULETI NAGENDRA ;\\Q%Q;Ldva N-OFh Ao~
100 219Y5A0414 PATAN FARUQ KHAN Pragvy kian s xtg,,
101 219Y5A0415 SANE ARUN KUMAR _ S Freun 5. Anwn
102 219Y5A0416 SANGALA CHARAN KUMAR REDDY 5 Chevan umvm(y] C&mfm
103 219Y5A0417 SHAIK MAHAMMAD SHARIF S Mabammad et ¢.ptadamnad Sloatf .
104 219Y5A0418 VANDADI BABY (W) v. Baby V. Lale
tosl 2APNsAcyly M- shava M-Sb{\'\\/c\ MK i?/\gz\
106 2c9y1A0u0f S-M.Ascd Sy Asad
161 2084 (AQEEg W, Sudlheendya Can VA o dheendra S W
oS 2ogyiouct siaharmed Refs S R < ol
O Al I - S L VENHO ’ P ¥
YY1 ACUF 4 V- Crindhesat vERkal £ b lefhbis Rz
9 Iy Sdotob Grad hukumat G Mod 1t O podlon
1L 2oavinoyrq b 5aiKivemveddy \/fjaikwnw'f]z‘j Q
Coo‘rxdt)i_natorz:m B i R.Quwlly foday R. Sutvattingeooy O-&{\-%
1. Sri A. Valli Bhasha, Assistant Professor — w——o A N\ - R\odA—
2. Sri G. Suneel Kumar, Assistant Professor (\,,,@\ '
03 209Y/80UD0 S vongect e toeanf~
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CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is the Certify that

Miss Madepalli Sujitha Rani
bearing roll no 209Y1A0482

from

K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

has participated in a oneday workshop on
Automatic Robotic Control (ARC) in association with Indo-Euro Synchronization Pvt Ltd (IES)

on 15" Oct 2022.
! Iy "}“\ 4 £5 i
/ AV Blgsde— L~ \J . S. 5 ey
(. Coordinator HOD ECE ' Principal
b S Sri A.Valli Bhasha Dr. G. Hemalatha Dr.V.S.S. Murthy ) o
IS4

htlps:/}maiLgooglelcomlmailluﬂl#inbox/FFNDWMQPCxtGJvFJVHHthGzDSIBbkMW?projector=1 &messagePartld=0.5 112
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K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(UGC ~ Autonomous)
Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh, India— 516 003
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CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is the Certify that

.

| Miss Mannuru Venkata Preethi
bearing roll no 209Y1A0486

from

K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

has participated in a oneday workshop on
Automatic Robotic Control (ARC) in association with Indo-Euro Synchronization Pvt Ltd (IES)
on 15% Oct 2022.

o ’;5: ,[1
AV Blrosi Uy .55
Coordinator HOD ECE ' Principal
Sri A.Valli Bhasha Dr. G. Hemalatha DrV.8.8. Murthy

htlps:/.’mail.google.com/mail!un/#inbox/FFNDWMQPCxtGJvFJvHH FhbGzDSIBbkMW?projector=1&messagePartld=0.4
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FEEDBACK FORM

A one day workshop on “Automatic Robotic Control (ARC) in association with
Indo-Euro Synchronization Pvt Ltd (IES), Tadepalli, Guntur

Organized
by
Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering

NAME: L.V- Sai fam

Roll No: QoavniAc 4 T

S.No Feedback ltem Excellent Very Good Good Average Below
Average
1 Organization of certificate
course and session \/
planning by instructor.
2 Clarity in content delivery. v
3 Content is relevant and
useful \/
4 Adequate opportunity to
interact with trainer
5 Judicious mix of concepts.
Principles and practices. \/
6 Assignments and tasks are
interesting and challenging. \/
¥ Overall rating o

Any suggestions for improvement

we Set move “w(odmalbios g oudk ol Ve

[/*\/"Sa:u: ﬂ‘-"“"

Signature
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FEEDBACK FORM

A one day workshop on “Automatic Robotic Control (ARC) in association with
Indo-Euro Synchronization Pvt Ltd (IES), Tadepalli, Guntur

Organized
by
Department of Electronics & Communication Engincering

NAME: . Hoaxovordban
Roll No:  909Y/Aosb7%

S.No Feedback item Excellent Very Good Good Average Below
Average
1 Organization of certificate
course and session \/
planning by instructor.
2 Clarity in content delivery. v
3 Content is relevant and
useful \/
4 Adequate opportunity to
interact with trainer \/
5 Judicious mix of concepts. /
Principles and practices.
6 Assignments and tasks are a
interesting and challenging. .
7 Overall rating e

Any suggestions for improvement
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FEEDBACK FORM

A one day workshop on “Automatic Robotic Control (ARC) in association with
Indo-Euro Synchronization Pvt Ltd (IES), Tadepalli, Guntur

Organized
by

Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering
Vo
) _ f 9.1
NAME: k . Kz’},g Lk/lwif\ﬁﬂﬁ, MC’C&: M;!

RollNo:  J0qu ) ADHE]

S.No Feedback ltem Excellent Very Good Good Average Below
Average
1 Organization of certificate
course and session
planning by instructor. ol
2 Clarity in content delivery. v ]
3 Content is relevant and
useful g
4 Adequate opportunity to
interact with trainer .
5 Judicious mix of concepts.
Principles and practices. %
6 Assignments and tasks are )
interesting and challenging. Bl 3
7 Overall rating ) A

Any suggestions for improvement
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K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(UGC-Autonomous)

e -

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA, Aanthapuramu. e
Accredited by NAAC of UGC KSNR
An ISO 14001:2004 & 9001: 2015 Certified Institution lives on..
Ref:-KSRMCE/DEPUTATION OF STUDENTS INCONNECTION WITH INTERNSHIP/2022. Dated:-22-08-2022
From:
THE PRINCIPAL
To
Director,
Indo-Euro Synchronization Pvt Ltd (IES),
Tadepalli,
Guntur,
Sir,
Sub: - K.S.R.M. College of Engineering—Kadapa—Y.S.R. District—Request to accord permission to the VI-
SEM B. Tech Electronics and Communication Engineering Branch students of this Institution to

take-up internship on “Advance Certification on Emerging Technologies” from 29-08-2022 to 21-
10-2022-Regarding.
Ref: - Representation received from the students, dated 20-08-2022
* %k %

| submit that as a part of academic work, the 116 (One hundred sixteen) 111-B. Tech ECE students of this
institution shown in a Séparate Annexure are very much interested to carry out theijr internship in your esteemed
organization from 29-08-2022 to 21-10-2022. The annexure is enclosed to this letter for favour of your
information.

I request you to kindly accord permission to the above students to carry out their internship in your
esteemed organization.

Yours faithfully,

A i -
\\ . <. (W\WWwA '
\J N _\< = ’
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL —
Encl: - Annexure. K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

KADAPA-516005, (A.P.)
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ANNEXURE:
ENO Roll Number Name of the student
1 209Y1A0460 GUDIPALLE MANOJ
2 209Y1A0461 GUDISENAPALLE HARI KRISHNA
3 209Y1A0462 GUJJARAPPA GARI HARI BABU
4 209Y1A0463 GUMPU HARIVARDHAN
5 209Y1A0464 JALLA GANESH
6 209Y1A0465 JETTI NAGAMANI (w)
7 209Y1A0466 K ASHOK KUMAR
8 209Y1A0467 KAMMARI ANITHA (W)
9 209Y1A0468 KAMMARI SUNIL ACHARI
10 209Y1A0469 KAPA RAGHAVENDRA REDDY
11 209Y1A0470 ?ARROLLA GANESH
12 209Y1A0471 KASETTI RAMYA SREE (w)
13 209Y1A0472 KETHIREDDY BHAGYA LAKSHMI (W)
14 209Y1A0473 KONERU DEEPA ASRITHA (W)
15 209Y1A0474 KOVVURU LAVANYA (W)
16 209Y1A0475 LAGASANI VEERA CHARAN
17 209Y1A0476 LAKKA MANOJ
18 209Y1A0477 LAKKINENI VENKATA SAIRAM
19 209Y1A0478 LAKSHMIGARI POOJITHA (W)
20 209Y1A0479 MACHA HARITHA (W)
21 209Y1A0480 MADASU MUNI MAHESH
22 209Y1A0481 MADDELASORAVA BRAMHANANDAM
23 209Y1A0482 MADDEPALLI SUJITHA RANI (W)
24 209Y1A0483 MADHARASU RAMESH
L 25 209Y1A0484 MADHIREDDY VISHNU VARDHAN REDDY

26 209Y1A0485 MALLISETTY KRISHNA SAl GOUD

27 209Y1A0486 MANNURU VENKATA PREETH] (W)

28 209Y1A0487 MARAM RAVIKUMAR

29 209Y1A0488 MAREPALLI SUSHMITHA (W)

30 209Y1A0489 MEDAGAM AVINASH REDDY

31 209Y1A0490 MEKALA GIRINATH REDDY

32 209Y1A0491 MOOLE SAI SWARUPA (W)

33 209Y1A0492 MOORATHOTI SARADA (W)

34 209Y1A0493 MURABOYANA RAJIV

35 209Y1A0495 MUTHUKURU BHAVITHA (W)

36 209Y1A0496 NAGAYAPALLE GEETHA (W)

L 37 209Y1A0497 NAGURU INDRA KALYAN REDDY
PRINCIPAL A

K.S.RM. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERINS,

© KADAPA-316005, (AR ™
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L 38 209Y1A0498 NALLAGARI VASANTHKUMAR REDDY
39 209Y1A0499 NALLANI NAVYA (W)

40 209Y1A04A0 NANDYALA SUBBARAYUDU

41 209Y1A04A1 NARPALA VIJAYALAKSHMI (W)
42 209Y1A04A2 NEELAKANTHAM PRIYA (W)
43 209Y1A04A3 NEELOLLA HARATHI (W)

44 209Y1A04A4 OLETI PRAVEEN KUMAR

45 209Y1A04A5 PAIPADU CHANDRALEKHA (W)
46 209Y1A04A6 PALLENNAGARI BHUMIKA (W)
47 209Y1A04A7 PANDILLAPALLE NANDINI (W)
48 209Y1A04A8 PANDLA CHANDRA SEKHAR

49 209Y1A04A9 PATHIKONDA MANJUNATH

50 209Y1A04B0 PATUKURI MOUNIKA (W)

51 209Y1A04B1 PEDDAIAHGARI RAVITEJA REDDY

52 209Y1A04B2 PENDEM USHA RANI (W)

53 209Y1A04B3 PERALA SUMANTH SREENIVAS

54 209Y1A04B4 PERAM ROJA (W)

55 209Y1A04B5 PERUGU VEERA DINESH

56 209Y1A04B6 PULLALAREVUA GIRINATH REDDY

57 209Y1A04B7 RAMIREDDY GARI BHARATHI (W)

58 209Y1A04B8 RANGANI JYOTHIPRIYA (W)

59 209Y1A04C0 S ARSHIYA (W)

60 209Y1A04C1 SABBASANI PRIYA (W)

61 209Y1A04C2 SANA YASHWANTH

62 209Y1A04C3 SANKAVARAM SREENIVASULU
A~ 63 209Y1A04C4 SEETHI BABY SREE (W)

64 209Y1A04C6 SHAIK MAHAMMAD

65 209Y1A04C8 SHAIK MOHAMMED FAIZAN

66 209Y1A04C9 SHAIK MOHAMMED TAYYAB

67 209Y1A04D2 SHAIK SANIYA (W)

68 209Y1A04D3 SHAIK ZUBARIYA (W)

69 209Y1A04D5 SIRIGI REDDY SIVA RUCHITHA (W)
70 209Y1A04D6 SUDHA SUMANTH REDDY

71 209Y1A04D7 SYED FATHIMA MUBEENA (W)

72 209Y1A04D9 SYED MOHAMMED FAREEDUDDIN
73 209Y1A04E0 SYED UMAR MUKTHIYAR

74 209Y1A04E1 TARIGONDA REDDIKALA (W)

75 209Y1A04E2 TATICHARLA VENKATA SAl

76 209Y1A04E3 TATIGOTLA NITISH KUMAR REDDY
77 209Y1A04E4 THALLAPU REDDY NARSI REDDY
78 209Y1A04ES THIMMANAPALLE VAMSH]

79 209Y1A04E6 THUMMALA TARUN
PRINCIPAL
K.S.R.M. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERIFS

LuLLEGE Wi Vb Al

KADAPA-516005, (A.R.)
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80 209Y1A04E7 THUNGA KUSUMA (W)
81 209Y1A04ES8 VADDE HARSHAVARDHAN
82 209Y1A04F1 VAKA NANDINI (W)
83 209Y1A04F2 VANGITI VARSHINI (w)
| 84 209Y1A04F3 VASANTHA PALLAVI (W)
85 209Y1A04F5 VEERAPURAM SWAPNA (W)
86 209Y1A04F6 VENEKE SNEHALATHA REDDY (W)
87 209Y1A04F8 YARRAKALVA MAHESWAR REDDY
88 219Y5A0401 BANDI SANA JAGADEESHWAR REDDY
89 219Y5A0402 BODDU PALLAVI (W)
90 219Y5A0403 BOGGULA PARIMALA (W)
91 219Y5A0404 ENUPOTHULA KIRAN KUMAR
92 219Y5A0405 G KAVYA (W)
93 219Y5A0407 GANJIKUNTA SARITHA (W)
94 219Y5A0408 GORLA MAINA (W)
95 219Y5A0409 KARELLA RAGHAVENDRA
96 219Y5A0410 LOKESH YADAV CHELLABOINA
97 219Y5A0411 MEESALA MOUNIKA (W)
98 219Y5A0413 PASUPULETI NAGENDRA
99 219Y5A0414 PATAN FARUQ KHAN
100 | 219Y5A0415 SANE ARUN KUMAR
101 | 219Y5A0416 SANGALA CHARAN KUMAR REDDY
102 | 219Y5A0417 SHAIK MAHAMMAD SHARIF
103 | 219Y5A0418 VANDADI BABY (W)
104 | 219Y5A0412 MUKKA MALLA SHIVA
105 | 209Y1A04F9 YELLAMPALLI SAIKIRAN REDDY
106 | 209Y1A04F7 YAKASI BHARATH
107 | 209Y1A04B9 REDDEM SUMANTH REDDY
108 | 219Y5A0406 GANJI KUNTA MADHU KUMAR
109 | 209Y1A04C5 SHAIK BEEBI AYESHA SIDDIKA
110 | 209Y1A04E9 VADDE SUDHEENDRA SAI
111 | 209Y1A04F4 V C MADHUSAI VENKAT
112 | 209Y1A04C7 SHAIK MAHAMMAD RAAF|
113 | 209Y1A0408 SYED MOHAMMED ASAD
114 | 209Y1A04D0 | SHAIK MOHAMMED WASEET AL FAHED
115 | 209Y1A04D1 | SHAIK SAHEEL '
116 209Y1A04F0 VADUGURU ARUN KUMAR

0
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e (e ENGINEERING
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Andhra Pradesh State Skill Development Corporation (APSSDC)
Indo-Euro Synchronization (IES)

CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

This certificate is awarded to
~ Mr./Ms. Lagasani Veera Charan
~ of KSRM College of Engineering
| _ for successfully chpleting the

International Internship
. ImAdvance certi

Y

fication on Emerging'Technologies
During August 29t - October 215t 2022

Learning Modules Include Mechatronics and Robot O

perating System (ROS) Programming by
FH Aachen University, Germany,

and Programmable Logic Controller (PLC) Modules from

F\ FESTO India.
Certification Partners
Indo Euro
Synchronization

Educationand Research Resources

g

Raj Vangapandu

S. Satyanarayana,as T

71

CEO Managing Director (‘%*;

Indo-Euro Synchronization APSSDC B S‘
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Cert No. ACETII23587

Andhra Pradesh State Skill Development Corporation (APSSDC)
Indo-Euro Synchronization (IES)

CERTIFICATE O F APPRECIATION

This certificate is awarded to
Mr./Ms. Lakka Manoj
- of KSRM College of Engineering
: for sué’cfessfully completing the
lntfi‘ern;ati.Onal:lnternship
5:,";:_i;;;g;%_(:erti:fication on Emerging Technologies
Durmg August 29" - October 21st 2022

Learning Modules Include Mecha
FH Aachen University,

tronics and Robot Operating System (ROS) Programming by
Germany, and Programmable Logic Controller (PLC) Modules from
FESTO India.

3

»

Certification Partners

Indo Euro
Synchronization

Education and Research Resources

Raj Vangapandu S. Satyanarayana,as 3
;";

CEO Managing Director \%?

Indo-Euro Synchronization APSSDC ,;




INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY &
ENGINEERING

TADEPALLIGUDEM
WEST GODAVARI DIST. AP

"¢ SASI

v AUTONOMOUS

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This Certificate is awarded to Mr/Ms O. Divya, KSRMCE has

participation in a One week Online Faculty development program on “DEEP LEARNING”
from 17 - 10 - 2022 to 21 - 10 - 2022 Organized by Department of CSE, SASI INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING, Tadepalligudem, West Godavari District,
Andhra Pradesh - 534 101

M. Gk, \,@r\ o

Coordinator Prmapal




s A I INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY &
ENGINEERING

TADEPALLIGUDEM

y AUTONOMOUS | wesT GopAvARI DIST.AP

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This Certificate is awarded to Mr/Ms N. J.Pramod Dinakar, KSRMCE, has

participation in a One week Online Faculty development program on “DEEP LEARNING”
from 17 - 10 - 2022 to 21 - 10 - 2022 Organized by Department of CSE, SASI INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING, Tadepalligudem, West Godavari District,
Andhra Pradesh - 534 101

M ﬁfoﬂ: \’_Q,l—\ i

Coordinator

Prmapal




TECHNOLOGY &

ENGINEERING
TADEPALLIGUDEM

l INSTITUTE OF
TON Q OUS | WEST GODAVARI DIST.A.P

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This Certificate is awarded to Mr/Ms A. Priyanaka, KSRMCE has

participation in a One week Online Faculty development program on “DEEP LEARNING”
from 17 - 10 - 2022 to 21 - 10 - 2022 Organized by Department of CSE, SASI INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING, Tadepalligudem, West Godavari District,
Andhra Pradesh - 534 101

M Qudt - o
Coordinator \1;%;1:&13211




